ALK

2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine with Organized
Split Needle Bar and an Autmatic Thread Trimmer
(without Thread Trimmer)

TARSAEENE Y BBV E BERTIY 3o

LH-3568-7
LH-3568 x4y &)

~ PARTS LIST

08 £

§H 708

-

é’
i

40036443
- No.1447-02




S
S

B
e

i

e

Gy
e
RS

é,

-

REIETR

iR
e

o
i

ST

e




NUMERTICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3
PART KO PAGE, REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
BN & H N B N & H MO
BT-0500300-EA 14 91 | MDP-500B1402 32 18 | SL-4030641-SE 22 18 | SM-60G61610-5C 30 17
B1104-051-000 2 26 | MDP-500B2102 32 13 | SL-4051001-MZ 4 33 | SH-6062502-TP 6 76
B1118-512-000-A & 21 | MML-007600CA 32 28 | SL-6040892-TN 24 4 | SM-6062502-TP 12 31
B1402-528-FAR-A 6 43 | M4002-110-000 4 26 | SH-1030501-SN 18 41 SM-6063002-TP 20 29
B1425-526-000 6 34 SM-1030501-SN 18 44 | SM-G063502-TP 12 24
B1438-512-R00 6 51 | NM-85030001-SC 18 7 | SM-1040750-TP 2 21 SM-6750680-TP 14 25
B1449-526-000 8 42 | NM-6030001-SN 14 79 | SM-1040750-TP 2 25 | SM-6850400-SP 18 53
B1501-581-000 16 37 | NM-6040001-SP 14 69 | SM-1040750-TP 2 30 | SM-7050850-TP 8 39
B1521-555-000 16 2 | NM-6040002-SE 30 2I | SM-2040750-TP 2 32 | SM-T050850-TP 14 48
B1636-581-B00 14 33 | NM-6040002-SE 30 24 | SM-2040750-TP 14 53 | SH-7050850-TP 14 60
B1653-470-000 14 24 | NM-6050001-SE 30 19 | SM-4031501-SC 20 8 | SM-8030312-TF 18 54
BI705-850-000° 6 68 | NM-6050001-SE 30 28 | SM-4040601-SC 18 5 | SH-8031612-TF 14 77
B1820-563-000 10 28 | NM-B050001-SP 8 46 | SM-4040655-SP 14 3l SH-8040402-TP 2 23
B1821-051-000 10 29 | NM-6050001-SP 14 28 | SM-4040655-SP 16 44 | SM-8040412-TP 8 51
BI822-051-000 10 27 | NM-6050001-SP 14 89 | SM-4040855-SP 8 50 | SM-8040412-TP 14 23
B1823-051-000 10 36 | NM-B0S0001I-SP 20 37 | SM-4040855-8P 16 28 | SM-8040412-TP 14 76
B1834-512-000 24 72 | NM-6060001-CP 8 69 | SM-4041001-SC 30 20 ] SM-8040502-TP 25 39
B3118-415-000 8 27 | NM-GOGOOOI-CP 14 54 | SM-4041055-SP 2 48 | SM-8040612-TP 14 38
83118-552-D00 8 26 | NM-GOGOOO1-SE 26 5 | SM-4041201-8C 30 22 | SM-8050412-TP 2 19
B3214-047-000 8§ 7 | NM-GOGOD0O3-SC 18 I8 | SM-4041655-SP 20 7 | SM-8050412-TP 14 1l
B3517-009-000 24 43 | NM-G160511-SE 30 27 | SM-4042001-SC 30 23 | SM-8050412-TP 14 46
B3525-357-000 24 58 | NS-GO80210-SP 8 31 SM-4050655-SP 12 34 SH-8050612-TP 8§ 29
B3534-012-000 24 59 | NS-GO90310-$¢ 22 22 | SM-4050G55-SP 14 85 | SH-8050612-TP 16 18
B3538-112-000 18 63 | NS-G1iD310-8P 8 3% | SM-1050G55-SP 24 57 SH-8051002-TP 12 20
BO101-480-000 32 8 | NS-6110310-8P 22 @ . [ SM-4050G55-SP 24 77 | SM-8060550-TP 10 47
B9117-051-000 10 37 | NS-6110310-SP 24 73 | SK-4050855-$P 2 4 | SH-8060552-TP 4 14
BO117-051-000 32 24 | NS-6110420-8P 10 35 | SH-4050855-8P 2 6 | SM-8060552-TF 14 &I
RBO121-012-0A0 32 27 | NS-6150310-SP 28 & | SM-4050855-SP g8 47 | SM-8060610-TP 12 37
BO141-372-000 32 11 | NS-6150440-SP 28 I SM-4050855-SP 8 6! SM-8060612-TP 4 9
NS-6620310-SP 16 27 | SM-4050855-8P 12 14 SM-8060612-TP 4 15

CM-1001000-01 2 54 SM-4050855-3F 18 14 SK-B8060612-TP 4 38
CH-2001001-01 2 69 | PS-0300122-KH 14 30 | SM-4050855-SP 18 26 | SH-8060612-TP 4 40
CM-2001001-02 2 68 | PT-0502700-80 6 6 | SM-4050855-SP 20 14 SM-8060612-TP 12 5
CM-2002002-01 2 52 SH-4050855-8P 22 21 SH-8060612-TP 12 38
CM-2002002-02 2 53 | RC-0650811-KP 18 3 | SK-40510585-SP 21 SM-8060612-TP 12 39
CH-3002000-01 2 70 | RE-0320000-K0 22 27 | SM-4051055-SP 2 67 | SH-8060612-TP 12 41
CM-3002001-A1 2 49 | RE-0400000-K0 20 23 | SM-4051255-SP 14 27 SH-8060612-TP 14 44
CM-3004009-01 g8 70 | RE-0500000-K0 16 10 | SH-4051255-SP 24 19 | SH-8060812-TP 4 45
CM-3004009-02 & 55 | RE-0500000-K0 16 13 | SM-4051405-SE 30 18 | SM-8061010-TP 18 61
C¥-3011001-01 2 56 | RE-0500000-K0 28 16 | SM-4051601-8C 25 4 SK-8061212-TP 8 63
CM-3011001-02 2 55 | RE-0GOOODO-KO 18 11 | SM-4055001-8F 24 79 | SN-B806I550-TP 4 22
CM-6001002-01 32 36 | RE-0700000-K0 8 59 | SM-4062001-SC 25 3 | SM-8061550-TP 4 29
CQ-2020000-00 4 3 | RE-0700000-K0 28 13 | SM-6030672-TP 14 34 | SM-8063012-TR 26 6
CQ-2020000-00 4 5 | RE-0300000-KO 14 13 | SM-6040552-TP 2 63 SH-8081652-TP 4 17
CQ-2020000-00 10 33 | RE-1000000-KO 26 13 | SM-6040552-TP 18 64 | SM-9040603-3C 2 28
CQ-2020000-00 10 34 | RO-0371801-00 16 3 | SH-6040602-TP 16 7 SH-9050850-SF 18 21
€Q-2520000-00 4 17 | ro-0371801-00 24 62 | SM-6040602-TP 24 40 | SM-9050850-SF 18 31
£Q-2520000-00 6 70 | RO-0442401-00 12 17 | SH-6040650-TP 24 47 SH-9051203-CP 18 57
CQ-3030000-00 4 12 | RO-0481901-00 24 16 | SM-6040655-TP 2 31 SM-9061203-8E 26 20
RO-0481001-00 24 24 | SM-6040655-TP 24 63 | SM-9061853-5R 26 14

D2112-555-B00 2 3 | RO-DB0I502-00 2 66 | sM-6041602-TP 24 Tl S0-0000401-MZ 24 60
D2464-555-BO0 20 22 | RO-0982401-00 24 5 { SM-6050450-TP g8 49 $Q0-2050453-MZ 12 15
D3163-555-BO0-A 16 30 | RO-1052401-00 24 42 | SM-6050650-TP 14 71 $Q-2050453-H2 12 45
D3164-555-B00 16 45 | R0-2102001-00 24 6 | SM-6050650-TP 20 35 | SQ-2060451-MZ 12 35
RO-2673501-00 12 42 | SM-6050800-SP 14 1 55-1090520-TP 18 47

EA-9500B01-00 18 59 SH-6050800-8P 14 21 $8-4090415-8P g6 28
EA-9500B01-00 24 45 | S5H-1200020-00 4 46 | SM-6050800-SP 14 Gl §8-4090715-8P 6§ 16
EA-9502802-00 262 | 3%-1200026-00 4 37 | SM-6050802-TP 22 26 | S$S-4090715-SP 6 37
§0-0470316-T0 8 28 | SM-6051000-8P 14 14 | $$-41105615-8¢ 25 15

GAK-A18300B0 98 14 | S6-0400261-8C 25 23 | SM-6051002-TP 24 9 58-4110515-8P 25 33
GAK-33027000 28 7 | SD-04002061-5¢ 25 37 | SM-6051202-TP 8§ 54 | $5-4110615-SP 20 3
$P-0600301-SP 22 23 | SM-6051202-TP 18 34 | $S-4110715-SP 16 29

HA-0005900-00 22 14 | S-0601171-8p 8 41 | SM-6051202-TP 18 37 | S§S-4111215-8P 16 3l
HA-0019000-00 20 10 | 3D-0540247-TP 8 63 | SM-6051400-SP 14 41 $5-5091020-8P § 30
UK-0340161-40 20 35 ] S0-G840387-TP 16 14 | SH-6051600-5P 5 81 SS-6060510-TP 5 22
HK-0240400-08 26 13 | SB-0640752-TP & 56 | SN-6051600-SP 14 6 $§-6080340-8P 6 63
HK-0348400-08 20 18 | 4B-0650321-TP 22 4 | SM-6051600-SP 14 52 | $8-6080410-5P 65 27
HK-0346400-68 2% %0 | sb-0700128-TP 20 34 | SM-6051600-SP 14 74 | SS-6090520-SP 8 34
HK-2003000-00 52 1% | SB-070034G-TP 18 65 | SM-G6051850-TP 14 83 | S$S-6090580-TP 18 48
HR-5000700-00 20 & | £6-0%00352-8p 28 3 | S¥-6052502-TP 18 62 | §5-6090810-TP 10 3l
HW-5000700-00 22 16 | s0-6808366-TP 16 15 | SK-6060800-SP 2 12 | S5-6111210-SP 4 30
Shoa00426-TF 14 4 | SM-6060800-SP 16 39, | $S-6121860-SP 14 19

MDP-170B2100 6 84 | €B-000706-TP 14 65 | SM-6061002-TP 20 24 | $5-6153040-SP 12 23
MDP-500B0902 32 90 | N¥ - 3412000.8C 25 12 | SM-GD&10I0-TP 4 20 $S-6560150-SH 10 20
MDP-500B1002 32 17 | SE-42601-SE 32 2 | SM-60G1150-TP 14 29 §8-7060310-SP 6 72
MDP-500B1400 6 83 | Si-40%0031-SC 22 3 | SM-6061200-SP 18 28 | $S-7081310-8P 26 24

— 38—




-

20, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
o EERHYA

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev. No,

When previous parts(0Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place vour orders.

TEERE, G%Rev . No . MEZEBCEAL,
BoNDRESDVEENSAL, MIRShERETH, JHITEEY.
40036443

No.1447-02- - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENB&/D:0bsoleted partsHBBE/E:Erratunilk

( [Rev.lPagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRefT. Parts No. h
*« [No. | B INo. & £ * [No, | 8 I[No. 5
b 01 2 1i15M-4050855~8P Aj 02 2 1i5M-40510556-8P
D| 01 2| 39|400-31358 Aj 02 2 39|400-42880
D| 01 2] 40|400-34931 A o02Z2 2 40 |400-42874
D o1 2 67| SM-4051255-5P A 02 2 67 |SK-40510556-5°P
D| 01 21 71 |TA-1050504-R0O Al 02 2 71 ITA-1030402-RO
D[ O1 2] 72| TA-1050504-R0O
b| 01 4| 20|SM-80606812-7P Al 02 4| 20|SM-6061010-~TP
D01 4| 29i5M-8061612-TF Al 02 4 29 |SK-8061550-TF
D | 01 4] 46{15SB-1200002-00 Ay 02 41 46318B-1200020-00
D 01 6 47 |B4138-512-A00 A 02 6 47 226-06206
Al D2 6| 48}226-06305
Aj 02 6 50(226-07709
01 6| 48[{B4138-512-B0G0 A| 02 6 51|B4138-5612-B00
D 01 6 49:B84138-512-C00 A 02 6 49|1226-07600
Al o2 6| 52}226-07808
Al 02 6 53{226-07907
Al 02 6 541226-06404
D01 6] 71|SM-6061802-TP Al 02 6 76 |SM-6062502-TP
D} 01 8 41400-22427 A 02 8 41400-52366
D 01 8 51229-45703 Al 02 8 51110-72402
D| 01 B| 26|B3118-5602-A00 A 02 8 26 1B3118-552-000
D 01 8 27183118-552-F00 A 02 8 27|B3118-415-000
D! 01 10 11400-28271
D] Ot 10 21400-28851
D | C1 10 31400-30915
D 01 10 41400-31351
Al 02 10 51400-36687
A 02 10 6[226-127089
Al O2 10 71400-38391
Al Q2 10 gl226-12204
A 02 10 9|400-36689
Al 02 10 10(226-12303
Ajo02 10 11[101-12803
Al 02 10 12400-12085
AL 02 10 131101-12802
\ ALl D2 10 14|110-159CG86 )

- 85—



19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH—3568—7)
Ry — V- WA (LH-3568-7/)

Nasdls gruge size |Throat plate "’“'-'(”:ofla';l’s)as“- Hua(d#:rcl;;z%)?a;sn.
L # & it € 8(DP5R) it & E(0P17M)
H“d'?[_‘:[fa:i’ asm, Needl(nR ?égstp) asm, Noedlch.lfaéag 25m, Readi(oR icﬂl?l.tp) asm,
” U 163 it A P 1§31 K ’(80)4
Codae
a-t ol la % %’y 6’% (Option) @’ﬁ]ption]
@ (£7° ¥3v) {27 yav}
inch] mm Part Ho, Part Ra. Part Mo. Part Ha. Pary Ha.,
B )32 400-35881 400-35761 400-35771 400-35877 400-35878
C S5/2| 4.0 400-25485 400-35762 400-35772 400-26063 400-26084
D 3ng| 4.8 400-25490 400-35763 400-35773 400-26065 400-260886
E 7/32 5.6 40025491 4006-35764 400-35774 400-26067 400-26088
F Tlrg | 6.4 400-25492 400-29561 400-29562 400-26069 400-26090
G a9 7.1 400-25493 400-35765 400-35775 400-26070 400-260913
H 5Agl 7.9 400-25494 400-35766 400-35776 £00-26072 400-26093
L3 /g [ 8.5 400-25495 400-35767 400-35777 400-26074 400-26095
L /o 12,7 400-25498 400-35768 400-35778 4006-26076 400-26097
¥ 5/ [15.9 400-25499 400-35769 400-35779 400-26078 400-26099
N 3/4 19.1 400-25500 400-35770 400-3578B0 400-26080 400-26101
P 7,8 [22.2] 400-25502
Q 1 [25.4] 400-25503
R 1-1/3/28.86 400-25504
5 1-174(31.8 400-25505
Stiteh spec.| § | Spec. common Spec. comsgon Spec. comman Spec. commen Spec, comaon
4 &8 4 & # A & 4 R 4 § i i 4 & # A it & & &
NHeadle gauge size Fead dog Presser foot asa.
L. LN B & ale)
L bgeriend  l(Tip-dividedd|(Tip-divided)
H 5 lr{:‘ﬂ (Hﬂﬂiﬁﬂ)' (B8%En) .
Code E i dd o ; :
a-§" I é%l i" J@I kw
%2.4
2.2mm
inchf mm Part Ho, Part Ho. Part Na. Part HNo, Part Ka.
B lrg| 3.2) 400-35890 400-35896
[ 5A40] 4.0] 400-25817 400-35897
D 3/‘1@1 4,8 400-25818 400-358MN 400-25831 226-40353 228-16557
E /320 5.6 400-25819 226-40452
F /74 § 6.4 400-26715 4£00-35892 400-25833 226-40551 228-16755
G 8s9] 7.1] 400-25820 226-40759
H 54 7.9| 400-25821 226-40858
K 3,8 ] a.5| 400-25822 400-35883 400-25836 226-40857 228-17050
: L Trp |12.7] 400-25824 226-41252
H 5/g |t5.9| 400-25825 226-41351
N 374 191 400-35895 400-25840 490-333947
P Try |22.2
Q 1 |25.4
R 1-tral28.6
S 1-1/4]31.8
Stiteh spec. | S * *
idsn G * * *
Needle gauge size Slidin(gL:;ﬂe asm, Slidi?gizihatt)c asa, Slidiv(\gri:‘atz)e asH.
U RYE(E)E RNE(H) E #OECH) 8
J-% ]
ingh| mnm Part Ho. Part NHo.
B g | 3.2
G 5S4z 4.0
D 345} 4.8
E T2 5.8
F /4 | 6.4 400-25247 400-252335
G 42| 7.1 400-42880
H SAgl 7.9
R i34g]e.s
L Trg [12.7
] Sy 115.9 400-25248 400-25238
N 3/,; 1.1
Q t 25,4 400-25249 400-25238
Stitech zpec. 3m Spee, common Spec, common Spec. commen
B4 8 G R ft & & % £ 8 XA

— 384 -




17. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS
R

iy

cop

o < 10 mm:m.m ﬂ
R i\ &5
T 7 7 Ew o& @w £ Iid; \
SRITE AR IV
Ladla(l
(O ]
T T

=
|
| 40
|
L
27 @28

-
]
]
]
| B
L.
|
AN
/\q
30
|
35

1
(

N\

- 31—



REF, KO _ NOTE ___ PARTRO. __ ____ __ .1 DESCRIPTION _ _______._ [ A S A, Qy _
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {MAFYIF(23) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. {MFYF (73) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M E797 (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A M aFE vTAHFT (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {VaFE ok T b (n
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {M a7k v (vT) §))
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MAFE 99 F (1)
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE LM 87Ty (n
g 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE ATV (FRY 4 (1)

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM {bEFAPTY D7 (1)

11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE ARFALTY Y7 & 4 (D

12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER IREFF 0034 {(n

13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER APTETVR A (4)

14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NSEvir {(4)

15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AhIEDSY Fhyyay (4)

16 229-30804 SPOOL REST {bvxvrd 5 (4)

17 SH-6061610-5C  SCREW M6 L=18 v3I%> M6 L=15 (4)

18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa° 33y M5 L=14 (2)

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhrFsr M5 (2)

20 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 a3y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 n¥HoFYh MAX0, 7 2¥1 (2)

22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 23y M4 L=12 (1

23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 A" Ty M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 Ty hsFe MeX0.7 2y2 {2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (el {2)

76 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AR 16.4%26.6K3.2 (1)

27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 0YHs39h H16X1.6 132 (1)

28 NM-6050001-8SE  NUT M5 YR M (4)

29 ¥S5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

— 80 —



- 15. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS

AKZEREEK

- 97 _



14.BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS
B b LA

_____________ —E
&9 :
{
|
|
[
|
|
]
I
1I0 |
el
PP
(IR
Py o I
i I I
W, |
| | | 12 ! |
|
E—-1 5
16 i
211
I
-
|
__________ |
_________________________ t v Ao 4. @&y
1 400-32107 ASSY_BOTTOM_COVER_A M -ASE 1
2 400-28778 BOTTOM_COVER FhAIN - (n
3 400-34853 CONNECTING_ROD_ASM [0 Lol 20 bl A (1)
4 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM by 7 TV (D
5 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 ayhyFIs M6 132 (2)
3 SH-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 bAZY (2)
7 400-25191 KNEE_PRESS_ROD v§ 75337 Y (1)
8 229-32206 SPRING v TH IHFYEFON R (1
9 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION b7 I A {4)
10 229-32453 BRACKET ASM, ey TRAFY FRIINE (J3) (L
11 229-32404 BRACKET v 7FREY 2R Y9SeT (1)
12 299-34707 SCREW e FREFY N INOT 3Ry (2)
13 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Ed #bA7 10 (1)
14 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 yirE Bh n
15 (1 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASH. v 7F{4(r3%) 1
16 299-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT ¥ AL (n
17 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER E¥ TFAAT B (1
i8 220-34509 ENEE PAD PLATE COVER by TEAAAN - (D
19 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT vy FFAFY Y (1
20 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 E¥hrE b M6 L=12 (1)
21 239-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE by 7744 (n
NOTE (3#%32) 01....ACCESSORIE PARTS TR &

— 26 —



- ..12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

eSS

— 23 _



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ PARTMO. ] PESCRIPTION ___ 2N S Qy
1 400-33437 WIPER_SOLENOID_ASM PP TTE § A 1
2 229-55504 WIPER COVER V2 (1)
3 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 0 F9% F23Y H3 L=6 (0
4 Sb-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 2 y3y D=6.5 H=3.2 (1
] 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A TN -Uys A (1)
6 400-09136 SUSPENSION SCREW RIS YIRS T (1)
T 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR UAN -8 Y3 H7- (n
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING LE Lt O 3 (N
g NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYyhsFyh 11/64-40 (1)

10 228-55900 WIPER RUBBER A 4N -1 A (N

11 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B 740" -1 AB (1)

12 400-309566 WIPER_SOLENCID LRI IEL (1)

13 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT YN =V T 7 (1)

14 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH FUr v ¥ (0

15 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE o=y vk 17-0.16 30 (0.04)

i6 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2¥Y %7 Aya-p 04)

17 * 400-42151 WIPER_SOLENOID_BASE VR )R AN (1

18 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW ¥ r AIFRY (3)

19 223-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR AR = Dudir- (1

20 HE-(346400-0B PIN CONTACT [apErEds (2)

21 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW Fam 3y M5 L=8 2

22 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oy 9/64-40 1

23 SD-0500301-SPF HINGE SCREW D= & H=3 & yd¥ D=5 H=3 1

24 400-28797 ASSY WIPER_LINK_2 FAN =00 7432 1

25 400-28739 ASSY WIPER_BASE 740t =p & 443 1

26 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 nIRr7#E A M5X0.7 L=§ 2

27 ¥ RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed ZhA7 3 2

28 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT LSO MV 1

29 * SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ALy 9/64-40 L=6 2

30 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 LI k 3.7X8X1 2

31 01 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" J4n - 1

32 01 102-09500 WIPER g{n - 1

33 01 102-09807 WIPER 7N - i

34 01 102-09906 WIPER Y4n* - 1

35 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 LY A & T A3 M6 2

36 * WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER N R M 2

NOTE (#:52) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRES

— 929 .

s



. 10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—3568-7)

B s D B4R (LH-3568~-758)

]
'__.._,____________i__-___“mw_,_______

- 19 ~



REF,NO__ROTE__ _ PARTNO. ____ _____]] BESCRIPTION ________.. |- A S A Qty _
] 400-17353 ASSY_BASE_PLATE N P Z L 1
2 400-17394 ASSY_TRM_PUSH_LINK P2 S NEOE] 1
3 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Ch abAY 1
4 400-36359 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOLENOID {REIIL b 1
5 SM-4040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Fa"33% M4X0.7 L=6 4
6 235-42418 CLUTCH LINK PIN FTIFIIIE Y 1
7 NM-6030001-5C NUT M3 oyhyFyh K3X0.5 ¥z 2
8 400-17399 ASSY_TRM_ROLLER_ARK HhE-FIF F3 1
9 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM FYE YETUIE VATAMIG-03 1

10 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. ARG IYF 4% 1
11 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EF 2547 6 1
12 400-17400 ROLLER_ARM_SPRING NEiL Sl i
13 400-17361 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_STOPPER ARSI I9F Ahyn - 1
14 $H-4050855-8P SCREW F4° 3y M5 L=8 2
15 400-17401 TRM_DRIVING _LINK_PIN b FARY YIS Y 1
16 400-17402 TRM_DRIVING LINK_BUSH FORANI T 9y 1
17 WP-0621046-SP WASHER s ol 1
18 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 nyhyFYL K6 1
19 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD_B IRIFLYY O - 1
20 400-12506 CONNECTING ROD_C IRF IV Y Y- 1
71 SH-9050850-5P SCREW oyRsE kb z
22 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 |55 20/3 e i-3 0 B 3
23 400-17403 TRM DRIVING_ARY_SPRING FIE Y LANE Tk TN T I
24 400- 15669 ASSY THREAD_RELEASE_ARM Tyy-Ab gy JI-Z7-A 1
25 400-17362 RELEASE_ARM_STOPPER NIRRT R JIF Rpan” - 1
26 SM-4050855-8P SCRERW FA 3y ME L=8 2
27 113-05901 SPRING {BIRA FP94A N R 1
28 SK-6061200-SP SCREW ¥33y M6 L=12 3
29 400-12504 CONNEGTING_ROD_A ATV Uyh I- 1
30 400-12505 CONNECTING ROD_B AFIFLYI O R - 1
) SN-8050850-5P SCREW uyarE Wr 3
32 WP-0531000-8D WASHER M5 v53h 3 T A3 M5 2
33 400-31352 ASSY KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_R b oARS L 9IF (3% )03 i
34 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyAyTFE Wb N5X0.8 L=12 (1}
35 400-12503 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_PIN FIB FLE v TRk Y 2
36 400-36446 ASSY_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARN_L SR A CENE T
37 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=12 mYRITHE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 n
38 400-12497 ASSY KNIFE_BASE_SHAFT Foy—F{ TN =R 7h 2
39 400-12492 D_KNIFE_BASE_GUIDE_L F4=F TN =AY 4h 1

40 400-21883 D_KNIFE_BASE GUIDE R bUARD F A b 3% 1

41 SH-1030501-8K SCREW K3 L=5 5% K3 L=6 3

42 400-21899 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT_R b 9AxFHIR 1

43 400-21898 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT_L b RAZFFIL 1

44 SH-1030501-SN SCREW M3 L=5 3737 M3 L=5 4

45 400-12488 - DRIVING XNIFE_BASE_R b 54 v F{7A AR 1

46 400-12487 DRIVING KNIFE BASE L FI{t v 7478 AL 1

47 $§-1090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $53%y° 9/64-40 B=5 6

48 $§-6090580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 k533y" 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

49 400-12403 DRIVING_KNIFE b AR 2

50 400-12495 CLAMP_SPRING_BASE ¥3y7 A7 W At =R 2
5% ¥ 40044393 CLANP 7597 14 2
52 400-33160 CLAMP_SPRIRG FFVTRT R 2
53 5¥-6850400-SP SCREW MZ.5 L=4 v333y M2Z.5 L=4 6
54 S¥-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 bA%Y M3 L=3 2
55 400-12489 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE Ty AR F{IN -ATH 2
56 400-17496 FIXED KNIFE_BASE_ADJUST TTAAAN ¥ AFa0e{3y 2
57 * $X-9051203-CP SCREW M5 L=12 nrhyE Ak M5 L=12 2
58 400-12404 FIXED_KNIFE IFAAR 2
59 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VOASILY 2
50 400-13316 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM {bEY FA 1
61 ¥ SK-8061010-TP SCRER FA35 W6 L=10 2
52 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 uTHITIE M 1
63 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER vy A7 Ff 1
64 SH-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 DFHFTFE Ah Ha L=4.5 1
65 $D-0700346-TF SHOULDER SCREW b=7 H=3.4 ¥ vy P=7 H=3.4 3
66 * WP-0531000-SD WASHER W5 tS¥F & & a7 AYh M5 2

~ 18 —



8.PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

-

- W 5 O

HE AR

a)

— 15—



REF_NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PaRT XO. ] DESCRIPTION __ . __ . ___._ | S N SN Qty
1 SK-6050800-SP SCRER W5 L=8 £33y N5 L=8 2
2 400-28293 FEEB_REGUEATOR_ROD_PIN AP)Farkyma v Y 1
3 400-28284 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD A5 0FavEurL 1
4 83-0800426-TP SHOULBER SCREW D=3 H=4.2 23y D=f H=4.2 1
5 400-28854 ASSY_FEED_REGULATOR APPFa0Ess 423 1
[ T SH-GUSTEUT-SP SCRER N5 L=16 E737 W5 L=1§ SV
7 400-11935 VERTICAL_FEED_LIKE ¥ a9y A2yyYvy 1
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING ATVFINEIL N % 1
9 400-28286 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT E Y LI 1

10 400-32269 THRUST COLLAR IR~ 1
11 SH-BU050412-TF SCREN WS 1.=3 737 W5 L=4 27
12 400-26673 VERTICAL_F_LINK_SHAFT_M ¥ abr Ay M 1
13 02 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 9 E%* #bA7 9 1
14 01 SK-6051000-SP SCREW ¥53 M5 L=10 1
15 400-33995 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER 3 pdsen - 1
T PEERKREIT] FEED ADJUSTTRG SCREW EEEEELERESH T
17 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING 202 {540 } 1
18 400-36433 FEED_DIAL 205 1tk 1
1% 88-6121860-SP SCRERN 3/16-28 L=18 £93 3/16-28 L=18 1
20 400-29079 SPRING_BRACKET N Ry 1
21 SE-GUB0YUT-SF SUREW #5 L=8 t777 Hb L=B 7
22 400-32293 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_ROD FMFIOyb 73 1
23 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=d FAY o
24 B1653-470-000 PIN Ty (1)
25 SH-6750680-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 ByhI7HE AL M3.5 L=6 1
26 400-3T348 ASSYT_FD_ECCERTRIC_UAK ZNCEFIRA(73} I
27 SH-4051255-8P SCRER. M5 L=12, Fa 37 M5 L=12 (1
28 NH-605000i-5P NUT M5 uyhyFsh H5X0.8 E¥2 (1)
29 SH-G061550-T¢ SCREW 46 L=ll v3azy M6 L=i1 (2)
30 P§-0300122-KH SPRING PIN 3X12 AT ey 3K12 ]
k3] SH-A040655-5P SCREN ¥4 L=5 Fa a3y M4 =6 )
32 400-11906 FD_CAM_LID FHAMATIEATE 1
33 B1636-581-800 NEEDLE REARING B z-h A A TYY B 1
34 SH-6030672-TP SCRER M3 L=6 Oyhs7#s Ah U3 L=6 b
35 01 400-11946 FEED_BASE APIR {{435937) 1
35 [} AT-T1934 FEED_BASE_TRIN A294 {{{F57) T
37 400-11932 FEED_BASE_SHAFT LEAL A 1
38 SK-8040612-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 }A3Y" ¥4 L=6 1
39 400-28279 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT AT 7 1
40 400-31349 ASSY_FEED BASE_ARM 208 497 (73) 1
4l SU-605 1AUT-3F SUREW | &F N (§9]
432 235-33805 FEED ADJUSTIHG SHAFT AIDFIVLIY PR 1
43 400-11939 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_F FAAADYY pR2RAb 1
44 SH-8060612-TP SCRER M6 L=§ b3y MB L=6 1
45 400-32268 THRUST COLLAR ZJALHT 2
5 SE-S05 T2~ TF SCREW H5 L=4 FAET RS L=4 2]
47 235-3401% FEED ADJUSTING BASE FIYFIeIL { 1
43 SH-7050850-TP SCREW ¥5 L=8 TALFIRY M5 L=8 4
49 400-28277 FEED_ADJUSTING_PLATE AIFavkya{74 2
50 400-35704 FEED_ADJUSTING BLOCE ANFantIa{ayan 2
51 A-78552 ASSY_FEED_RUCKER_ARN AAATIOT 73 T
52 SH-6051600-SP SCRER N5 L=16 L33y ¥5 L=16 n
53 SH-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7.4 TAIFEY M4 L=T.4 2
54 NH-6060001-CP NUT M6 nyh2 ¥ U6 1
55 SB-0800706-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 & vy D=9 H=7 1

-1 JU=I657Y FEED_KUGUKER_AKM KO ESCXEF LR EEYS I

57 400-28274 ASSY_FEED_ADJUSTING A7VFartra{I3 i
58 400-72827% FEED_ADJUSTING A2 9fankrad (1)
58 400-28276 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARX A9 R{HF (1)
0 * SX-7050850-TF SCREW K5 L=8 YALTIRY” M5 L= (2)
[} SH- - CREW K5 =8 TRy W5 L=§ T
62 400-28281 FEED_ADJUSTING_STOEPER A2 9FaEIR{I1R 1
63 400-28280 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_R HNTRIYS 20I0ARR 1
64 400-13362 FEED_SHAFT_OIL_SEAL_A RIS FRANI-R 1
65 400-25316 FEED_SHAFT 0IL_SEAL_B X297 23{A3-AB I
(i1 00- ¥ TIRG_UIL_SEAL FautI A AT-X I
67 400-28294 FEED_ADJUST ING_CAP A2UFRITI AR T 1
68 400-11926 SPRING_HOOK N 1
69 HM-604000) -SP NUT ¥4X0.7 nydydsh HAX0.7 1y2 1
70 400-28287 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT BUSH ¥y PRI - JAER 2
g SH-GUS0G50-IP SCREWN NG LE6 [SEFA L I
72 400-28855 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_ARM Xy dRPIA 97 IR 1
73 133-19405 MAIN FEED ROCKER PIN ¥ 23nbn Iy (1)
74 SK-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 t33y 45 L=16 (1
75 400-31350 ASSY_FEED_BASE SAHFT COLLAR APVR Y TR BF(3) 1
76 SH-50404TZ-TP SET SCREW M L=4 =N (Z)
77 SH-803i612-TP SET SCREW M3X16 pAZZ" 1
78 wP-1751616-Sb WASHER 17.5X24X1.6 v54 3 17.5%24X1.6 2
79 NK-6030001-SN NUT ushrIh 1
30 400-33668 ASSY VERTICAL_FEED_CAM ¥ 7UHASS 1
L) SH-BUBUEEI-TP =5 13524 h
82 400-28285 FEED_REGULATOR_SHAFT RrVFINIL {7 1
83 SM-6051850-TP SCREF M5 L=18 k723 M5 L=18 1
84 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER N IILN -THIN - 1
85 SH-4050655-SP SCRER M5 L=6 Fa' 237 M5 L=6 1
- T26-56003 SPRTRG SUSPERSTOR VR =R A I
87 400-40924 SPRING APIUA —EF IN G 1
88 400-29257 SPRING_HOOK_B INEF1 1
89 NK-6050001-5P NUT U5 B74537) H5X0.B 1¥3 t
9% WP-0520656-5A WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 v74 ¥ % 5.2%9.5X0.6 1
U1 ¥ BT-U50U300-EA UYL TOBE SPRTFE-T G.09

KOTE (E&)

0l....FQR LH-3568
02....FCR LH-3568-7

~ 14 -

LH-3568/
LH-3568-7/



- .

. 6.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
% - TG (2)

—- 11 =



REF NO__ NOTE _ _ PART NO. _ _ __ _ ____] DESCRIPTION _______._._. (S A S S Qty _
1 400-42121 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH BYY PYTAIN 2
2 400-28491 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH IYT IYRAAN 2
3 02 400-36684 ASSY-CAP_HOOK FINVHT(H3) 2
4 03  400-36685 ASSY-CAP_HOOK_TRIN VAN FT(I3) 2
5 %  400-36687 QUTER_HOOK_TRIM DIV (1
3 %02 226-12709 BOBEIN BASKET ¥vy7 F00 T §))
7 %03  400-39391 CAP_INNERHOOK CAP_INNERHOOX (1)
8 *02  226-12204 HOOK GIB FhE TAYT (1)
9 %03 400-36689 HOOK_GIB_TRIM FHEVAIL(AhED) (1)

10 ¥ 226-12303 NEEDLE POSITIONER A (1)
i1 *  101-12803 SCREW TNy )
12 % 400-12085 0IL_PLUG AT 5y (1)
13 *  101-12902 SCREW NYIFRARY’ (2)
4%  *  110-15906 0IL WICK YEY JYTMARY 23 (1)
15% %  226-88105 BOBBIN CASE ¥ v vr-2(asn 93y) (1)
1% ¥ 226-88402 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING YA RFavIn 3(0.3) q))
17 *  226-88204 SPRING Ya{bEadyabn 3 (1)
18 *  101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE YALMFI-IN § MARY (1)
19 *  226-12907 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW YR{bFayarfavty 5 (1
20 %  S$$-6560150-SH  SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 ¥535° 3/32-80 L=13.2 n
71 ¥ TA-0200301-MO PLUG Aty D=2.9%3.2 L=3 (1)
22 01 226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A BV 7Y abAARIA -F A 2
23 01 226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B BYY 7Y aYANAA -3 B 2
24 01 226-14200 SPACER, C ¥Ry Iy YANAN ¥ C 2
25 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 PN IUTARR AFAME 1.7 2
76 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 BT IOTRER ATAME 1.8 7
27 B1822-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK 3 TYHYF 2
28 B1820-563-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FI RTYHIVY 2

29 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD Y TV ISV Y 2

30 226-13509 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FH8 Y7 (Th° ) 2

31 SS-6090810-TP _ SCREW 0/64-40 L=7.5 t537 0/64-40 L=7.5 )

32 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8XI E33 ¥ % 3.7X8X1 2

33 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 2y 0.3

34 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 23 0.3

35 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 myHrFIN 11/64-40 2
36 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN T v Y 7 2
374 . 02 B9117-051-000 BOBBIN F Uy 2
38% 03 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN WYITRL ¥ Y 2
39% 03 226-53802 SHEET PoFYE 9¥I-H 2

40% 03 101-11508 SPRING J-FvE -IN 3 2

1 01 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-A I AT N A 2

42 01  400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-B BV IET M YR 2

43 01 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C I IR A ARC 2

44 01 400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-D FIY JEY AAID 2

45 01 400-40549 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-E BT 73T ny ARE 2

46 01 400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-F e S AV R 2

47 SM-8060550-TP  SCREW M6 L=4.5 MAFY M6 L=4.5 6

NOTE (i)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
02....FOR LH-3568
03....FOR LH-3568-7

- 10 -

HIRE &
LH-3568H
LH-3568-7TH



4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS

FRAT S

“~
'S

52

%—50

64




_______ NOTE__ _PARTNO. ________PESCRIPTION __________®_» A_ A4 ___ ___._
1 229-03702 ROLLER FELT AV 2YATFINLITIAL 2
2 226-81209 FELT COVER Tribdiz 1
3 400-26402 NEEOLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASM AUE GINN 98423 1
4 400-26401 NEEDLE_ROD_ROCKING_BASE YR BITR OR LHANYE 1}
5 400-25329 NEEDLE_BAR_SHAFT AV 39 A g 1)
5 FT-0502700-50 TAPERET PTH Fon B Y
7 226-82702 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER AYF 7L A 1
3 226-81712 STOPPER SCREW RYE BPPR AbARY 2
9 400-39629 FELT FELT 1
10 0]  226-81951 SLIDER BLOCK ASN. A AN UI{I3)A 1
TT 07 ZZ5-37058 STYGER BLOCK ASH. B FSNET023) 1
12 01  226-82157 SLIDE BLOCK AN UI(23)C 1
13 01  226-82256 SLIDER BLOCK ASM, D AN YI{2E)D 1
14 01  226-82355 SLIDER BLOCK ASK. E A I(22)E 1
15 226-81803 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE AN DATVHN Y I
16 TI-40HOTTE-SP SCREW §764-40 L=7 F& F5 0/64-40 =7 )
17 226-85803 FELT GUIDE AR 9d 97ahbE 4 1
18 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7¥ % 4.5%8%0.5 1
19 §§-7110710-5P SCREF 11/64-40 L=7 RETEY 11/64-40 L=7 1
20 226-86000 NEEDLE BAR QIL SEAL FELT, A MUE 93 §7IAb A 1
33 FIG-B5804 NEEDLE BAR OIL SFAL FIATE EYFSRE ST T
22 $5-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 L33y 3/32-56 L=4.5 1
23 226-86109 HEEDLE BAR OIL SFAL FELT, B AUF D2k #7chb B 1
24 226-81407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER AUE 9Rbent - 2
25 226-81506 SPRING AUF B2bIN -n 2
26 226-81316 STOPPER SPRING COVER IR O T ]
27 $5-6080410-SP SCREN 1/8-44 L=4 b33y 1/8-44 L=4 1
28 5§-4090415-SP SCRER 9/64-40 L=4 A" %Y 9/64-40 L=4 1
29 400-25983 NEEDLE_BAR_ASH_LEFT AVE B 993 1
30 400-26982 NEEDLE_BAR_LEFT AIE BER Y {1}
31 TI6-85200 SEESAN PLATE 913 (1)
32 226-85408 REEDLE BAR PIN AU gy (1)
33 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER Ai{a72 2
Bl425-526-000 SCRER 1/8-44 Li6 ABL AMARY 4
02  400-29561 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLANP_L(1/4) MR BH31/4 1
I50-78568 RIAG A UFEH Y
88-4090715-SP SCREN 9/64-40 L=7 AT FY 9/64-40 L=T 2
38 400-26984 NEEDLE_BAR_ASM_RIGHT Y7 EE ] 1
39 400-26981 KEEDLE_BAR_RIGHT e (0
40 226-85200 SEESAW PLATE F-¥-{2 (1)
il T75-85408 NEEDLE BAR FIN AERC Y QY]
42 226-82504 SPRING BEARING N Ry 2
43 02  Bl402-528-FAR-A REEDLE CLAMP ASK, 1/4 AUM K 3% 1/4 93 1
44 61  232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A PIF BPFUIOYY BPT YA 1
45 01  232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B AOF BEFYIUSL B7T° ¥B 1
a5 [1)1 Z3T-TE ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLUCK NIE BFF/InIF BTG T
47 #01  226-06206 SPACER Y AIAFZA" -¥Y 1
48 #01  226-06305 SPACER Z RIRFAN 32 1
49 *01  226-07600 SPACER A NIZFIA" -S4 1
50 ¥01  226-07709 SPACER B RUEFTA" -2 1
51 ¥01  BI438-512-B00 WASHER T7. TXUEXT 5 TV -7 IR T F =15 T
52 #01  226-07808 SPACER D PUEFRA" -2D 1
53 #01 226-07907 ‘ SPACER E RYRFAA" —FE 1
54 . #01  226-06404 SPACER F NIEFANT -3F 1
55 400-32147 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION_ASK N9 ER 1
5% ZI6-5TI05 RELEASE PIN COVER TF-AL ¥74 (1}
57 226-33304 SPRING Y- ¥k (1)
58 400-24473 RELEASE_PIN gy-2L"y (1)
59 226-83809 SPRING RIE W5eFFIN 3 (2)
60 400-28679 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION MNE g (1)
B1 326~ B30y NEEULE BAR CONNECTION PIN AIF T EC ¥ 4]
62 226-84104 SPRING IFIFAPUN N F (2}
63 $5-6080340-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1=2,9 b53y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (2)
64 226-84203 SPRIKG BRACKET FT9FALIN =N FHEL (1}
65 226-83908 CLUTCH STOPPER, LEFT A 0aFyERben -(bx 0 (1}
() TT5-84005 CLUTCH STOPPER, RIGHT AIF GF57FARIR ~ (5% ) 1}
67 400-24064 NEEDLE_BAR_CLUTCH NE S (2}
68 B1705-850-000 STOPPER PIN TRYR LY {2)
69 226-83601 CLUTCH LEVER IF9FUN - {2}
70 €Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK 3y (0.03)
T T0-15144 NEEDLE BAR CORNECTION PIN i EE I [e))
72 S8-706031G-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TALF3Y 3/32-56 L=3 e
73 400-23568 BUSHING DTS T T 1
74 400-23569 BUSHING 29h PINASE ) 1
75 400-33669 ASSY_REAR_ARM MIF YINY FI0T 9743 1
g * SH-EUGTE02-TP SCREW W6 L=25 WFET77 % AF MG L=25 (S3
77 226-85705 OIL GUARD RUBBER 23 91 AR V¥%) I
78 400-26482 SHOULDER_SCREW & vy 2
1% 400-32124 DRIVING_ROD_ASH DUF pR9N JUyh R i
80 400-28853 ASSY DRIVING ARM AUE bIgh BRSUHF 23 1
) BR-G051600-3F SCRET H5 L=18 53y W5 L=16 ()]
82 400-28200 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD RUE B94FvmYY 1
837 01  KDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 AJ DPXS #14 z
8437 01  HPP-170B2100 NEEPLE DPXI7 #21 AY DPX17 421 2
KOTE (8} 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRE&

02. .. .EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(SEE.P.33,34)

Zy — VA
(33, 4A—Y R ITHEETEW, )






CONTENTS
B /4

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ... it ieiir i eaanenns 1
SHER - MEERIR

2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP bOMPONENTS ....................................... 3
Ll - KPR

3.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... .o ittt a s
— . e

4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS
RATFHLER

5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
£ - THEEE (1)

6. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPO&ENTS (f".’-). e e et ta e, 11
% - THEME (2)
1. FEED MECHANISM COM PO BN TS ..ottt it et et e it s st saarasssenresennenens 13
30 B4R
8. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONEN S ...ttt ereeenaenananeaanan 15
X 0 - 203 DEE
9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLH-3568~T) .. vuviriiiiunnnann, 17
S5V S BIR (LH-3568—T7F)
10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3568-7) ............ 19
ETEOERE U B4R (LH-3568—7/%) '
11.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH =858 =T} . .o o et i ittt e e e it eenannns 21
o N—-ZEHEERE (LH-3568-TH)
12 LUBRICATION COMPON N TS ..ottt et et e et et ee e e et iaa s eaeanns 23
SRR
13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONEN TS ..ottt et et aans 25
RV RF S - e F R
14, BOT T OM COVER COM P ON N TS Lttt e et e e et e e e e ettt 26
H N A S — B
15.AK DEVICE L0 0 T = A 27
A K SRR '
16. THREAD ST AND COM P ON EN T ...ttt ittt e e et aae e rteesssnseanconoas 29
SR BRI
17. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPON E N TS .ottt ettt ettt ee s saerasananraneaeenanens 31

R




REF,NO_ _NOTE__ _ PART WO, ___ ______1] DESCRIFPTION_ _________. | S S S qy |
1 ¥ SH-4051055-5P SCREW PN v 6
2 400-28766 REAR_PLATE 14 1
3 02  D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE - b A 3
4 02  SH-4050855-8P SCREW Fa 3 M5 1=8 4
5 02  236-01057 EARTH CORD ASN. 7=33-} {73) 1
5 U3 SH-ZU5TEs5-8F SCREW FRFT 5 L=8 1
7 02  Wr-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5,3 MEE T % D=5.3 1
8 01 226-19100 CAP AN OV AT R T (1M 1
g 01  TA-0BO0S504-RO PLUG D=8 L=4.5 bty D=8X4.5 2

10 08  TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 pAkY D=12.5 L=d 6§
TT U TA- T EUaE -k RUEEER PLUG D=1Z.5 L=4 Pty B=12.5 L=4 5
12 SK-6060800-3P SCREW MG L=8 LT3y M6 L=8 2
13 400-28245 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER Fyevan - i
14 400-30299 ASSY_FACE_COVER_68 Ar487368 1
15 TA-1600406-R0 PLUG pAkY D=16 L=3.5 (2
L q00-2557Z FACE_COVER 55 PETETH 4]
17 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG ¥53] i
18 229-20706 TWO EYELET - TaYAVEY 2
19 SK-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MAFY" M5 L=d 2
20 400-29078 THREAD _GUIDE_UPPER {FTyI{YE 1
71 SE-TOATTS0-TP SCREW H4 L=T7 535 W4 L=T7 T
22 400-29347 THREAD_GUIDE_NIRE 1793 1
23 SK-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 bA2y" M4X0.7 L=4 1
24 400-28707 THREAD_GUIDE_LOWER {37y 1
25 SK-1040750-TF SCREW M4 L=7 #5359 M4 L=T 1
75 BITU4-051-000 THROAT PLETE PIN RI{E FAE Y 1
27 400-28731 PLATE 73 7 TH2 1
28 SH-9040603-SC SCREW M4 L=6 uyATE M M4X0,7 L=G 2
29 229-01305 GROUND MARK r IV Y-y 1
30 02  SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 $7335° M4 L=7 2
30 SH-G04UB55-TP SCREW WZ L= Bazy B T=6 I
32 SH-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=T7.4 TMTEY Md L=7.4 1
33 03  226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A an g{ales ¥} Arg 1
34 04 400-25247 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-A TM§EZA I a-L8 9-A-08 1
35 03 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 RSP0 ) 1/47 (6. 4MM) 1
K] U4 400-25402 THRUAT_PLATE_IRIE-1/4 1HEIRI{a-174 I
37 03  226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASK,, A A A3 ) AR 1
38 04  400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A TPEYIA MR- 3F A0 1
39 #02  400-42880 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F AN ST MEIRIE 1
40 +01  400-42874 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F STANDARD A8 MRS !
4] 400-T8555 310D FETI 3
42 05  400-34575 THREAD_GUIDE_ASH_E M{MAFIIX )
43 06  400-32896 THREAD_GUIDE_FELT FoAMITYH i
44 06 226-03708 FELT pal 1
45 02  400-28706 AUXILIARY_COVER 33 - 1
1 0 IZ6-57503 RUBBER PLUG EN ST R S E TR I
47 02 400-34053 RESISTAKCE PACK AA ASK, F{90° SPAAPS 1
48 02  SM-4041055-8P SCRER Fa 3 ¥4 L=10 i
49 CM-3002001-A1 . SAFETY LABEL,,3 (SMALL). Ty via A 3(¥an) 2z
50 02  WP-0430800-5D WASHER M4 b3 0 3 3 ATA M4 1
9 {00-35180 EED_SCREW_STUT_B ~ o 7300 1
52 07  CM-2002002-01 LABEL_02_C 775 Fab{ ¥-A{I{Fa0) 1
53 08  CN-2002002-02 LABEL_02 : 777 Fadd 3-A(VEL) 1
54 CH-1001600-01 0IL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 775 Fafzay ¥y I8 A 1
55 08  CH-3011001-02 LABEL_(03 TayFAvy Fa94 I-M(7E4) 1
L1 07 CH-30II00I-01 CAREL 03 T TRIFAT: Fa9{T-M 1477 1
57 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG pAEY 1
58 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG pALY 1
59 TA-1650406-R0 PRUG pALY D=17 1=3.5 1
60 400-26811 THREADING DIAGRAM {hpATI-4 1
BT 400-36650 WASHER VI k- I
62 EA-8502802-00 CABLE CLIP € F-7 R IWT C 2
63 SK-6040552-TF SCREW M4 L=4.5 mASTHE A M4 L=4.5 2
64 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP I7-F5r 7 1
65 236-29900 ATR-DISCHARGING g;-;* i
- T 3 VZ 3
67 * SH-4051055-SP SCREW g 3
68 08 CM-2001001-02 EABEL_0 ¥ 9-% Fa04 I-A{JL{) 1
68 07  C¥-2001001-01 LABEL_01_C 7 9-2 Fairf I-A{Z{fa9) 1
70 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTIOR SEAL v rd Fap{y-A(16) 1
) % TA-T0404TI-RD HUEBER PLUG B=T0" 5 1=4 F3E7 0=10.3 =4 !
T2 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Aty 2
73 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAkY D=12.5 L=4 3
Tdvr 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE ¥ 2-%)" V-AAFa-T i
75 400-22407 CORD HOLDER I-p AP 1
KOTE (&%) 0t....FOR LH-3568 LH-3568
02....FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3568-7H

03, .. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
FOR LH-3568(SEE.P.33)

04. .. .EXCHARGING GAUGE PARTS
FOR LH-3568-T(SEE.P.34)

05....0PTIONAL PARTS

06....TYPE A(ACCESSORIE PARTS}

07....FOR CHINA

08....EXCEPT CHINA

LH-3568%5 s — Y5
(BIR—T R THBEFEI V)
LH-3568-T2# 4 — S iR dh
(MA—YE TEBTIV.)
AFva &

AfLRE (RIER)

PEA
HEERL



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SRER - ShaeBER



18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORLH—3568) ............................_ . 33
By —-me %k (LH-35685)

19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORLH=3568—T) ..ot 34
Sy~ VHE—F# (LH-3565—7F)

20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ......................................... .. 35
HERERY Z - ‘
NUMEB,ICAL INDEXOFPARTS ..o 38

et ]



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _  PARTNO. _ __ ] PESCRIPTION _____ ____._ | S S Qty
1 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 FAtY D=7.5 L=3.5 1
2 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Ve VHEY 1
3 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.15
4 400-24093 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_C Fyb v 1
5 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.04
6 400-22678 TAKE_UP_LEVER_THRUST PIN FYE VEATARY 7 1
7 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0,02
8 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG FYE VI ey 1
9 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 FAZY" M6 L=6 2

190 03 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE yyInIFYy I

11 400-29964 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_PIN nNIE Gy 1

12 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK , ¥y ¢.02

13 400-31864 ASSY_COUNTER_WEIGHT IVFAELE 1

14 SM-8060552-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 pARY (1)

15 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 hA%Y" M6 L=6 {n

16 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW YITIZADARY” (1}

17 SH-8081652-TP  SCREW M8 L=16 MAZY" M8 L=16 (1)

18 400-24436 MAINSHAFT wyI” g 1

19 400-28117 LOWER_SPROCKET S8y J27° OFgh 1

20 * SM-6061010-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 k735¥ M6 L=10 2

2] 01 400-32987 HAND_WHEEL PET IO I

22 01 SK-8061550-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 PAZY M6 L=15 2

23 02 400-32993 COMP_HAND_WHEEL_TRIM Y0 LI ETI £ 1) 1

24 400-32994 ASSY_HAND_WHEEL_TRIM NEZIRR (YT 9)4RY (n

25 400-27099 HAND_WHEEL SV (1)

26 M4002-110-000 ~ GENERATOR ROTOR NYF -4 [$3)

27 400-17624 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. XY XMMIITL AT Y (1)

28 400-17625 MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. Y7 FyMNIIFA {BAIT Y (1)

29 *  SM-8061550-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 bAFY" M6 1=15 (2)

30 58-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k7% 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

31 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 tF¥ ¥ % 4.5K10X0.8 (2)

32 229-37965 BYNAMO STATOR N7 1525-4- (J3) 1

33 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW M5 L=9.6 I RE IV IZUS L=9.6 2

34 03 400-32142 SENSOR_SUPPORT SHAFT_ASM VABEVESSan A 1

35 400-29048 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING 2 YUY IHN TIVD 43 1

36 400-28116 MAIN_SHAFT_SPROCKET YEY 4Z7 Wiy (1)

37 SB-1200025-00 BEARING apd Iy ooy (1)

38 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L-=6 MY M6 L=6 (2)

39 400-29047 ASSY_MAINSHAFT BEARING Y9y IREIN TIVY S 1

40 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 bAFY K6 L=6 (2)

41 400-28652 TIMING_BELT PYENZ AN 1Y I

42 TA-0490601-R0  PLUG D=4.9%5.5 L=6 bALY D=4,9%5.5 L=6 1

43 400-29049 ASSY _MAINSHAFT BEARING_3 DIV N 407l 1

44 400-33667 BEARING_BUSH_C_ASM N TIYET T wyaCrs (1)

45 S¥-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY" M6 L=8 (2)

46 #  SB-1200020-00 BEARING Yy Iy (n

47 03  400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASH PAMLAVES 1

48 TA-0500301-R0  PLUG 5X5.8 L=3 pAty 5X5.8 1=3 1

49 TA-0370301-R0  PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 FAYY D=3, 7X4 .4 L=3 1

NOTE (#:5d)

© 01,...FOR LH-3568

02... FOR LH-3568-7

03....0PTIONAL PARTS(FOR LH-3568)

LH-3568
LH-3568-7/
A7 a5 (LH-3568 1)



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

SHERR




REF.NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _ ___ 1 DESCRIPTION ___ . ___ _ | S S A Qy
1 01  400-32710 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_68S {FFa075368S8 1
2 02  400-3271i COMP_THREAD_TENSION_68G {F#a037368G 1
3 400-28250 ASSY_TENSION_BASE_PLATE hFa93{203 (n
4 * 400-52366 ASSY_THREAD TENSION 5 A{F N a0 (£3) (2}
5 * 110-72402 THREAD TENSIOR NUT 241 {bFary Frb (1)
B ZZ9-45505 THREAD TENSTUN SPRING T I{F{FIR 7 QN
7 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {M¥3-3 5 (2)
8 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASH. AN MFITE 9 (Fya i) (1)
g8 01  236-26054 THREAD TENSTON ASX, 1hFIPI(432) (2}

10 02  236-26062 THREAD TENSION ASM. ,H AhFIIFH(S3T) (2)
TT ZZ9-35307 THREAD TENSTUN POST BASE T FATTE 95 4 D)
12 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST S EVI (n
13 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT 1hFagyivt (1
14 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER {MFAVTS FHFYF R (n
15 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DMSK I Favy¥ 5 (2)
13 TLIY-IIE0S THREADF TAKE-UF SPRING TR [§))
17 01  229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A TRFIVIN F(A) {(n
18 02  229-62005 THREAD TENSION SERING {hFavyn i (1)
18 229-21803 DISK STOPPER {3994 It (1}
20 $5-8090670-SP SCREW §/64-40 L= 5.5 MAFY 9/64-40 1=5.5 (1)
71 BIII8-5TZ-000-A TAREAD GUIDE & FIE T AT A {2
22 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT b7 (dr)3y 'E))
23 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FUb b7V (2)
24 40034660 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE ¥k Ay (0
25 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR 1T AT~ (2)
5 ¥ BITIZ-552-D00 TENSTON RELEASE PIN, WU.Z TFRE YD O3
27 * B3118-415-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {hadt by (1)
28 Sb-0470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 & VvEY D=4.7 H=3.1 (%)
29 SH-8050612-TP SCRER M5X6 PA%Y M5X0.8 L=6 (2
30 §8-5091020-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 bIAEY 9/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
KE| NS-60802T0-5PF NUT 17842 TIA7FIF 178-24 &)]
32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyFrFYh 11/64-40 (2)
32 400-34840 RELEASE_LEVER $FahALR n
34 $5-6090520-SP SCREY 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L5FY 9/64-40 L=5 (1
35 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AARFIILIN 3 (1)
75 Wr-G350516-80 WASHER 3.5X8%0.5 ESFF ¥ 3.54610.5 Iy
37 400- 15699 SPRING_GUIDE AT Ver i 4y (1)
38 400-28258 REPOSITIONING LEVER_BASE AYIVLN -n -Z{d (1)
39 SM-T050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 IHEFAZY W5 L=8 (2)
40 40028262 REPOSITIONING_RELEASE LEVER ARV 3k - (1)
a1 SD-UGOEITI-3P HINGE SCREW D=6  H=II.7 T sy B=6 =117 (0
42 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING By IF-bN - N R (1)
43 WP-0450801-SP WASHER (42 o o (B
44 400-35441 LABEL yEIVEL a2 ) 1
45 400-28843 LEVER_PIN_SCREW AVIVEDN b Ry 1
46 NN-G050001-8F NUT 55 BY57F7F M5XU.E 133 T
47 SM-4050855-SP SCREW IR M5 L=8 2
48 400-28259 ASSY_REPOSITIONING_LEVER AV MR 1
49 SNH-6050450-TP SCREW M5 L=4 t33%¥" M5 L=4 1
50 SH-4040855-5F SCREM FA Ry 1
51 SH-B04031Z-TP SET SCHEW ¥4 =1 53 I
52 400-28844 REPOSITIONING_LEVER_SHAFT AAYLN =3 ¥ 1
53 400-32327 -ASSY_REPOSITIONING_ARM I9HYYF (93) 1
54 S¥-6051202-TP SCRER M5X0.8 L=i2 mIASTHE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
55 04  CM-3004009-02 LABEL 04 AENY Fayd F-A{7x1) 1
L1 SD-UGAUTEESTE HIAGE STREW D= 635 H= 7.5 ¥VEy D=6.95 H=7.5 T
57 226-87503 SPRING AAYN 3 2
58 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT VAN 1
59 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ef 3hAy 7 2
60 226-87602 SPRING BASE NV Eh & 4 1
Gl SH-4050855-8F SCREW TN 35 W5 L=8 Z
62 226-87107 REPOSITIONING PLATE AYHYN Y 1
63 $D-0640247-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6_35 H=2.4 & y3y D=6.35 H=2.4 2
§4 226-87008 LEAF SPRING AN Y20 YN 1
65 $5-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Uyhsk Ak 11/64-40 L=4 1
8o 400~ 28641 ADJUSTING_SPRING - FaTLIy I
87 226-15702 0IL ADJUSTING BALL AvaVadFadiey -4 1
68 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 bRy M6 L=12 1
69 NM-6060001-CP NUT 46 oyhriyh H6 1
70 03  CM-3004009-01 LABEL_04 C Fand Faid 3-M(x{Fa%) 1
NOTE (#:22) 0....TYPE 8 St

02,....TYPE G Giti#h

03....FOR CHINA B

04....EXCEPT CHINA FEERL



5.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
# - THBE (1)




REF.NO_ _NOQTE___ PARTNO. __ _ _ __ 1 DESCRIPTYION | S A Qy _
1 400-28271 LOWER_SHAFT SE ) 1
2 400-2885] LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-F YEY AL 1
3 400-30915 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M JEY FHEA 1
4 400-31351 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT COLLAR YT AT~ (1) 1
5 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 FAFF M6 L=6 (2)
6 400-13061 THRUST WASHER AFANE I % 1
T 236-18804 OIL SEAL I3y Ay ruynA{ay-3 1
8 01 400-28485 HOOK_SHAFT BASE-L BT 2 {2 )) 1
9 02 400-28487 HOOK_SHAFT BASE-L-TRIM TRy 4474 (k2 1) 1

10 03 400-34969 HOOK_SHAFT BASE L DT IE ACex Dap v I

11 04 400-34971 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE _L-TRIN TRV 72 {(e Dar v 1

12 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER BT I 474 2

13 400-22590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET I I8 AR v¥y 2

14 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FA" 3y M5 L=8 8

15 8Q-2050453-M2  CONNECTING SCREW NAT YRy 4

16 400-42141 OIL_ADJUSTING SCREW HAFavIzy 3

i7 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING OBy 2

18 400-29570 OIL_ADJUSTING SPRING MYEUFEUES IS 2

19 TA-0290301-H0 PLUG hAbY D=2,9%X3.2 L=3 6

20 SM-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 §.=10 Ay 2

21 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER AT e pA ez 2

22 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BT IR AN 4 2

23 §8-6153040-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t73y" 15/64-28 L=30 2

24 SM-6063502-TP  SCREW M6 L=35 UYHITHE B 1

25 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER &.2X13X! E5H F % 6.2X13X1 2

28 0  400-28486 HOOK SHAFT BASE-R AT IR 1

27 02 400-28488 HOOK_SHAFT BASE-R-TRIM {MEVHTy oo 4(3%) 1

28 03 400-34970 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE R BT 2A L3 Y3y w 1

29 04 400-34972 HOOK_SHAFT BASE R-TRIM ARV pa {3 A ¥ i

30 TA-0290301-¥0  PLUG MA¥Y D=2.9X3.2 L=3 6

31 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 UYHI7HE A N6 L=25 1

32 400-28495 GEAR_GUIDE-L v A4h (e ) 1

33 400-28496 GEAR_GUIDE-R ¥ ¥4 (3%) 1

34 SM-4050655-SP  SCREW M5 L=§ FAT 2% M5 L=6 4

35 SQ-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT LYEEY 2

36 400-28489 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR YEY IXY 2

37 SH-8060610-TP  SCREW MAZY" M6 L=6 4

38 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW ¥6 L=6 PAZY" M6 L=6 1

39 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY ME L=6 I

40 400-28656 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT BEARING YEY I 7V (43) 1

41 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=5 FA3¥ M6 L=6 (2)

42 RO-2573501-00 O-RING oy 1

43 228-88507 OIL SEAL APIVbnT =3 TRALAT-R 2

44 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH I T T y-AAh 1

45 5Q-2050453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT LYEIRY 2

NOTE (&)

01....FOR LH-3568(EXCEPT CHINA)

02....FOR LH-3568-7(EXCEPT CHINA)

03....FOR LH-3568(CHINA)
04....FOR LH-3568-7(CHINA)

- 12 -

LH-3568 (dhE%B<) B
LH-3568-7 (PEIEM<) B
LE-3568 (hE) A
LH-3568-7 (@) B



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
£ B4R

— 13—



REF.NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. __ ] PESCRIPTION ____ ___ oY A 4 Quy _
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER AFITH b - 1
2 B1521-555-000 SCREW AFIFH LA - hAZY” 1
3 R0O-0371801-00 RURBER RING DUV 1
4 400-35394 HAND_LIFTER_CAM_ASH. AYITH BASR 1
5 400-28868 ASSY_LIFTING_CONNECT ROD | S MRS TL AN ES 1
6 236-09605 PLATE A h2RAE HIi4 (1)
7 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=6 YRITHE A M4X0 .7 L=6 (0
8 400-28264 ASSY_HAND_LIFTER_LINK (S E A VPR n
9 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE EX74 {4 (1)
10 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 4b4Ay 5 (2)
11 400-3515] LIFTING_CONNECTING ROD k¥ 75 333 Y (0
12 400-28545 LINK_SHAFT EX7E Wiy 2
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef* 4pAY § 6
14 SD-0640357-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 viy D=6.35 H=3.5 1
15 SD-0900356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.5 2" v:y D=9 H=3.5 i
16 400-35181 LIFTING_LEVER_LINK SN ZEPY ] I
17 400-28268 CONNECTING_ROD_A LF TE L yhyE 1
18 SM-8050612-TF  SCREW M5X6 bAZY" MSX0.8 L=6 1
19 229-20201 RETURN SPRING {haBALAER TN X i
20 400-28546 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT AhINAMEY 7 1
21 01 400-35398 TENSION_RELEASE PLATE {h2ZAA{% 1
22 02 400-35828 ASSY_TENSION_RELEASE_PLATE {hadAfar3 1
23 400-35298 TENSION_RELEASE _PLATE {haRATH (D)
24 400-33434 THREAD_TENSION_RELEASE WIRE VLY =-7" Mya ¥ (n
25 400-33435 WIRE _TUBE V4Y-Fa-7 (1)
26 229-44504 SET SCREW V¥ -tIhRy (n
27 02 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 myhrFYy 3/16-32 2
28 #02 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FA Ry 1
29 02 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA A 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 02 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXTBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE EYT kMR 4 1
31 02 88-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FAERY 11/64-40 L=12 2
32 400-34974 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT FIUHIEIE O 1
33 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR T¥FrFaneyzy I
34 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT FTFINEIFY FY) 1
35 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AYIFVHF ¥ 1
36 * 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AFIFaveyn i 1
37 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR AHrde - 1
38 400-32272 ASSY_PRESSER BAR HOLDER AHoE 04 %23 i
39 SM-6060800-SP  SCREW M6 L=8 v33y M6 L=8 (n
40 400-28269 LIFTER_ADJUSTING PIN k" Valhdrrd Faveye v 1
4] 236-09001 BUSHING FHIE 94N 1
42 03 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEYLY 2034 (23)1/47(6.4 1
43 85-7090910-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L= &.5 vht35y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
44 #02 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FaT 3% M4 L=6 1
45 02 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE FhA-F¥T 2
46 %02 400-50314 OUTER_HOLDER_BASE Toa-tHah & 4 1
NOTE (3FE322) 01..,.FOR LH-3568 LH-3568/
02....FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3568-78

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(SEE.P.33,34)

— 16 —

TRy — R
(33,34 —V % THBEBTEV, )



9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—-3568—7)

St V) S5 B4R (LH-3568—7H))

- 17—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _  PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION_ _______ [ A SR A Qy _
1 400-35167 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_68 ¥ YRIYA19F(23)68 1
2 229-~54606 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YA ZAIFIN - (1)
3 $S-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA* 25y 11/64-40 L=6 (1)
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE Y Y IRIY AL 9FE 4 (n
5 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YR AA9ET ) (1)
3 229-54309 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ YIRIVIATIN F (N
7 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 I gy (1)
8 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW N3 L=15 FATIXY M3 L=15 (2)
9 HK-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V ¥v7° a¥a-b (1.2)

10 HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH T{IIRLYF (1)

11 229-54408 STOPPER PLATE ¥ YIRIVAIFE AR )

12 400-35168 REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_LEVER 68 ¥ ¥IRIVRA9FUN - (BANIPE) (1)

13 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT bt vavash (2)

14 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FATEY M5 L=8 2

15 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWETERY 11/64-40 L=T7 4

i% WP-0501016-S0  WASHER 5X10.5X1 YS9 I % 5X10,5K1 1

17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER 99 yhan - 1

18 400-36360 REVERSE_FEED SOLENOID ¥ eIV 1

19 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT b yavash (2)

20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 5% 3" % 5X10.5X1 4

21 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11764-40 L=9.E IY37F Wb 11/64-40 L=0.5 4

22 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN R IVIe Y 1

23 RE-0400000~-K0 E-RING 4 EF 2bAY 4 2

24 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nYAITFE Wb M6 L=10 2

25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER N3P 2

36 WP-0621016-SD _ WASHER 6. 2X13X1 E5% 7 % 6.2X13%1 7

27 400-30856 LINK_FULCULUM YYITFY 1

28 400-29350 REVERSE_FEED_LINK L ¥ ¥ty 1

29 SM-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 NYYDRL I Uh hARY 1

30 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER NP R 1

31 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5%2 E5¥ 7 % 6.1X18.5%2 I

32 400-35278 REVERSE_FEED LINK R £ ¥71790v2 B 1

33 400-35277 REVERSE_FEED LINK A ¥ ¥Ry A 1

34 SD-0700328-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.2 2 vy D=7 H=3.2 2

35 SM-6050650-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 v733Y M5 L=6 1

36 101-19204 SOLENOTD INSTALLING PLATE VSN S22 I

37 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 IyAs39h M5X0.8 12 2

38 HK-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P MY Yy 14P 1

— 20 -



11. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—3568—-17)
T 2S—-HE % (LH-3568—TH)

31 32 33 34

- 21 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _______ SO Ao Qty
1 400-28689 SCRER w i
2 400-34926 OTL_TANK_ASH, EELEMIIE 1
3 400-34549 OIL_TANK_PLATE AR NI 12 1
4 SL-6040882-TH BOLT ¥ RAUIAITHE A 2
5 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING Yy s 1
5 RO-ZT9Z00T-00 “RUBEER RIRG om T
1 400-28705 ASSY_FLOATER 70-573 1
8 400-36167 0IL_GAGE M -y 1
9 SK-6051002-TP SCREW MSX0.8 L=10 UsAITHE A M5X0.8 L=10 2

19 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 E7¥ # 3 5.5X10%0.8 2
T Z35- 30007 “TUBE - Fa-7 U485
12 236-25306 PIPE STOPPER A n 17" FAA 15
13 236-28803 PLUNGER 7YY - 2
14 236-28502 PLUNGER SPRING 7 FYY -nt 3 2
15 400-13509 PLUNGER _SCREW 7UIYY =AY 2
03 K RING 0T p)
17 400-28773 BOX_GOVER ¥ 297748 1
i3 400-28774 BOX_COVER_PACKING 3 222700 iy 1
19 SM-4051255-8p SCREW. ,M5 L=12 PR M5 L=12 8
20 236-30106 TUBE B F1-7"B 0.2
7T 736-29405 PTPE STOPPER E (SE AT —
22 400-29075 LUBRICATING_INLET %1%119 1
23 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP 20230%097 1
24 RO-0481501-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
25 * 400-42287 ASSY OIL_FILTER R A7t ha-233%" 1
75 T3G-3060] OTL FILTER JOIRT FRTRA—7 315} I
27 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B AT BB (2)
23 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7°B (0.035)
29 23630650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM_ AR RE-3 24y R (93) (1}

30 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A A {7 bAA 1

31 Z35- 30007 TUEE Fi-7" 'K

32 * 400-42286 ASSY_OTL_FILTER L AN fAE-3k Y I

13 236-30601 0IL, FILTER JOINT AT R2-3" 34vh (¢))]

34 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B A {7 MAB (2)

35 236-30106 TUBE B f2~-7'B {0.042)

I3 Z36-30050 OIL FILTER JOINT ASH. TARTAE-F 3{ V5 (5] 3]

37 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N7 MAA 1

a8 236-30007 TUBE fa-r 0.06

39 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER N A7 k8T 1

40 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 BYA273E Kb H4X0.7 L=G 1

4] 00-3424% GIL_STGHT_WIRDOW VEAETPAE TS 1

42 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING ayys 1

43 B3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR 1-7° 775 Fxah 1

44 400-32804 BASE T I YN {4 { 1

45 EA-9500B01-0¢ CABLE BAND AL 3

a5 Z52-04503 ~ LUBRICATING GUIIE T RIIF AR T

47 SH-6040650-TP SCREW b33y M4 L=6 1

48 400-39625 LUBRICATING_FELT A7 fapazAb 1

49 235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP O¥I-2%ry T i

50 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.23
51 10T-26803 OTL TUBE HOLDER FITEF R 3
52 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 6.2
53 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.38

54 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7* ¢.07

55 400-32405 ASSY_GEAR_OIL_WiCK_LEFT ¥ ¥radan {Y-vrivy 1

55 150-F240% ASSY_GEAR DIL_WITK _RIGHT ¥ THa0IN {9~ 5EF T

57 SM-4050655-SP SCREW X5 L=6 FA"23¥ M5 L=6 2

58 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) L & by¥s3s B 1

59 B3534-012-000 GASKET oy 2

60 $Q-0000401-N2 CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° Vray 1

[:3] A00-3633% SUTTION E1T35F 1

62 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oyysr 1

63 * SK-6040655-TP SCRER M4 L=6 €733% ¥4 L=6 z

64 * 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR 7T YN {3A 4

65 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0,38

13 236-30007 TOBE Fi-7 .33

67 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 Q.06

68 23630007 TUBE Fa-7 0.03

69 262-30409 LUBRICATING G{L WICK STOPPER Fatazyvhi 1

70 WP-0430800-5D WASHER M4 EFEH R ap VA M4 1

TI SH-504T602-TF SURER HaX0. 7 L=1¢ UFAF7FF A% HaX0. 7 =16 T

72 B1834-512-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW Y3 Fu-EYEy 1

73 NS-G6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 mikrFyh 11764-40 1

74 400-40808 OIL_JOENT AR 3{vh I

75 236-30106 TUBE B F1-7'B g.02

TS 400- 35764 SPRIRG_HOOK 7] I

77 SM-4050655-5P SCREW K5 L=6 #7233y M5 Leg 1

78 WP-0520656-84 WASHER 5.2X9.5%0.6 E5¥ & % 5,2X9.5X0.6 1

79 SH-4055001-SF SCRER ¥5 L=50 Fa' 53 H5X0.8 L=50 1

80 WP-0531000-8D WASHER K5 L3 F & 35 494 N5 1

) T0-42085 TapP T Ay ]

82 ¥ 400-41578 RUBBER_PLATE nt bS5 a2t 1

83 # 400-41579 O1L_SHIELD_PLATE EEI o ) 1

— 24



13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
AV b A - R E EER

1 400-33409 ASSY_BELT_COVER INE N LA 1
2 400-29905 BELT_COVER A A RMIA <A (1
3 SM-4062001-5C SCREW NG L=20 AT a3y M6 L=20 (2)
4 SM-4051601-5C SCREW K5X0.8 L=16 Fa" 13y HSX0.8 L=16 (1
5 WS-0521010-KX SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2Xt NF % 5.2X8,2X1 (1)
[ We-053 [O0T-3T WASHER SR 93]
7 WP-0641600-5C WASHEW 6.4X12,5X1.6 [+ o 22 (2)
8 400-34267 ASSY_BELT COVER_B AT ApAAT -BOS 1
9 229-33658 BELT COVER B COMPL, AT AbAA -BUrga B} ()
10 229-33758 BELT COVER E LID ASH, A AMER -B7R(PE) (1)
1] ZZ-37500 BELT COVERE FX 17 73 ) (£
12 SK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.] L=20 TAEFIY DP=4.]1 L=20 (2)
13 * WP-0501016-SP WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3¥ # 3 5X10.5X1 (2)
14 229-27354 BOBBIK WINDER COMPL, 1970 9) 1
15 55-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa" 33" 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
15 PRI THREAD TENSTOR DISK TFF305F 5 (€3]
17 220-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1hFIYIN 3 (1)
18 220-28508 KT {hFalyFon {1)
19 §S-7110350-$P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 WLFEY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 n
20 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE ¥ a7 hEfi{4 (1)
A T20- 28903 CUNTROL RUBEER HEIT R [R9]
22 229-28105 BOBBIN PRESSER Fooviie 43
23 SD-D490261-89 HIKGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2 6 & Y3y D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
24 $5-7081310-5P SCREF 1/8-44 L=I2.5 yALFEY 1/8-44 L=12.5 1
25 §8-8110520-§P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YARY 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
5 TIG-ZE507 TRREAD TENSION PUST BASE T A% 7% 4 )
27 01 226-21155 THREAD WEINDER ASM. MR (7T 9) 1
28 226-21056 TEKSION BAR BASE APTRMFRITE 9 {1 {570 9) (1)
29 §5-7110840-8P SCREF 11/64-40 L=7.8 vALIEY 11/64-40 L=T 8 {1
30 229-26907 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hranys 7 (4}
k]| 729- 29004 THREAD TENSTON SFRIRG {FFI0IN 3 [§3]
32 220-28808 KUT {hFaVFFYL (2)
33 §8-4110515-5pP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 +a" 3 11/64-40 L=5 (8
34 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLPING PLATE ¥ 3z MII{E (1)
35 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER Ty 33 A (1)
36 725~ 21106 BGRBIN PRESSER AR Ty
37 §D-0490261-5P HIKGE SCREW D=d,9 H=2.6 2 VR D=4 9 H=2.6 (1)
38 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4 .8X%8.4X0.8 LI d 3 4.8%8.4X0.8 (n
39 54-8040502-TF SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FEy M4X0.T L=5 (1)
40 55-7081310-5P SCRER 1/8-44 L=12_5 We3Iy 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1}

KOTE (iE3)

01....FOR JE

- 25

JEM



REF.NO_ _NOTE__ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTIONR ____ . A A ay |
1 400-36221 ASSY_AK_BEVICE AKYUFI3 1
2 400-36222 COMP_REAR_PLATE YN A3y (1)
3 SD-0800352-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 8  H= 3.5 4" ¥37 D=8 H=3.5 (n
4 400-30962 SOLENOID_LINK T b 9vs (1)
5 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 mIRFFIL 15/64-28 (1)
b S8-7121410-TP ~ SCREW 3/16-28 =14 TAESRY 3/16-28 L=14 (n
7 GAK-33027000 SOLENOID ARM I 97 B (1)
8 229-91400 SOLENOID SHAFT bR AR (1)
9 400-36223 ASSY_REAR_PLATE v {403 (n

10 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER b3 b 2 (2)

11 NS-6150440-SP NUT 15/64-28 ih7r#dh 15/64-28 (2)

12 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER L7 % 10, 2X18%1 (2)

13 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Eir &My 7 (n

14 GAK-A18300B0 AKX SOLENOID ASM.,B AKIV I (43)B {1

15 400-30954 SHAFT_PIN Y7y aak ey 1

i6 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 2pAy 5 1

— 28



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

FRIrFEEBEIR

- 28 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _  PARTNO. ) PDESCRIPTION L S S Qty _
1 400-33439 ACCESSORIE_BAG ASM VAN Y5 1
2 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4 .8 L=25 YVE95Y° D=4.8 L=25 (2)
3 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR b7 H4TE Y (D)
4 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD L3 T AVE (1)
5 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG TV IRy 9 (n
6 239-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b 3N -(F29) )
7 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SHALL b S -(F3) (1)
8 B9101-490-0600 DRIVER b F4n° - (N
9 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 OYpILY#(1.5) (1)

10 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 BYAILYF(2.5) (1)
11 * B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE uyEyE - 2 3 (& 1) (D
i2 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) AN $(5%6) (n
13 260-34801 WRENCH (7X8) Y399 FAN F(Ya) T+8 )
14 262-33700 WRENCH (10X11) Va7 £An° F(Fah) 10411 (N
15 260-34702 WRENCH (14X11) Vapy  #FAnt FO £) 14411 (1)
16 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5%1 ¥5¥% ¥ % 6X10.5X1 @)
17 04 MDP-500B81002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 AY DPX5 #10-2 1
184 03 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5514-2 2
19v% 05 MDP-500B2102 DPX54#21-2 nYDPX5#21-2 I
204 (6 MDP-500B0902 NEEDLE DPX549-2 AYDPXS#9-2 1
21vr 01 226-53802 SHEET FIFVE UIV-h 1
224 01 101-11508 SPRING P-Fvd -ynt 3 1
231 01 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN ITyI7RT{h Fr ey 2
24y 02 B9117-051-000 BOBBIN Fey 2
25 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b3 - (& 1) 1
26 279-33303 VINYL COVER TR by 1
a7 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. 773y 43 i
28+ MML-007600CA  JUKI MACHINE OIL 7 ¥ a-STYVEINT I
29+ 400-35873 FILTER B 7th-B 1
30 229-26059 RUBBER HINGE ASM. FAT bV (#3) 1
31 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION FENYAC Mk S (2)
32 229-26109 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION b7 FILT A (2)
33 229-26208 NAIL 1ALV ¥ hFaxe (8
34 229-26505 WASHER (S TSNS (2)
35 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. EYY Y1y ()
36 07 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE {Y74A-¥3y ¥-} 2
37 08 400-37488 SHEET I7-FX%yy7" Fad{¥-} i
38 400-30768 OIL_FILTER V70 1
39 400-36428 ASSY_FILTER A T4RhR-I-43 I
404 400-36125 FILTER T4 (H
41 *09 236-40006 SHEET X7-F¥5py 7" Fah{y-} 1
NOTE (#31) 01....FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3568-7/

02....FOR LH-3568 LH-3568Mm

03....TYPE § Stk

04,...TYPE F P

05....TYPE G GH %

06....TYPE A AfEER

07....FOR JE JEM

08....FOR CHINA o E A

09....EXCEPT CHINA HE %<

-~ 32 _



18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH—3568)
- VERRE—8B#E (LH-3568/)

Heedle gauge size | Throat plate Naetglfuofluuv;ns)am. """'(df';,""gaﬁ"{’f)“'
[ 4 K # % M(DPSA) % & a(pP17A)
Heedle ¢lamp asm. | Heedle clamp asa. | Needls clamp asa. | Neadle clamp asa,
(Left? (Right) (Lnftg Right
Y v #aE)E £ g8 toR(DE # FEIE
Code
- "L‘L‘ g %ﬁ (Optian ‘@;Uptiwﬂ
& (47" 3ay (7" 3
inch| ma Part Neo. Part Ha. Fart Ha, Part Ho, Part No.
8 1/3 3.2 226-25107 4G0-35761 400-35771 400-35877 400-35878
C S5/32] 4.0 226-25206 400-35762 400-35772 400-26063 400-26084
D 34| 4.8 226-25305 400-35763 400-35773 400-26065 400-26086
E 7/32 5.6 226-25404 400-3576G4 400-35774 400-26067 400-26088
F /g ] 6.4 226-25503 400-29561 490-29562 4006-26069 400-26090
G 9z 7.1 22623602 400-35765 400-35775 400-26070 400-26091
H 545 7.9 226-25701 40035766 400-35776 400-26072 400-26093
X 3/3 9.5 226-25800 400-35787 400-35777 400-26074 400-26095
L tre |12.7 226-260086 400-35768 400-35778 400-26076 400-28097
M 5,8 |15.9 226-26105 400-35769 490-35779 400-26078 400-26099
N 3y 181 226-26204 400-35770 400-35780 400-26080 400-26101
Stitch spec, S Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spet. tom=Ben Spec. common
g [e] t@aan £ R AR 483 XS IR RS
Naadie gauge size Feod bog Prasser foot asnm.
B K B Y& B & i(ad)
(Tip-divided) | {(Tip-divided)
IHT (BER%HN) (8H2x80)
L] -
GCode i h °. \ :
o ™
v | A B | M
#1,7
inch| am Part Ha, Part Ho. Part Ko,
B g | 3.2 400-33562 400-35896
c 5.2 4.0 400-25784 400-35897
D 3/16| 4.8 400-25785 B1613-512-D0H 400-25301 226-40353 228-165567
E T/l 5.6 400-25786 226-40452
F 1/4 6.4 400-25787 B1613-512-F0H 400-25803 226-40551 228-16755
G 820 70 400-25788 226-4075%
H SAsl 7.9 400-25789 226-40858
K g 9.5 400-25780 B1613-512-K0H 400-25806 226-40857 228-17050
L /o 12,7 400-25792 226-41252
L 5,5 [15.9 400-25793 226-41351
N 3/4 19.1 B1613-512-N0OH 400-25810 400-33947
Stitch spec.| § + *
its G * * *
Nesdle gauge size Slidin(yL:fIHa asm, Slidi?‘s‘;iz:‘:t’e asm. Slidi?grzilatte asm,
W RIR(E)E RYE(H) & RYR(H) &
-~ | <> | <
a-F° Sl
inch mm Fart Mo, Part No. Part Ho.
B tep | 3.2
[ S/ 2.0
D 34| 4.8
E Tr32] 5.6
F 174 | 6.4 226-01058 226-0C555
G Saz2] 7.1 400-42874
3] 5ng] 7.9
K 3,9 | 9.5
L lrg 12,7
M 5/5 15.8 226-011587 226-00654
N 34 191
Stitch spec, 5 Spec. common Spac. common Spec, common
8 & & G ff B # 3 d B £ 3 it & &8

- 33 -




( [Rev.[PageRef. Parts No, Rev.PageRRef, Parts No.
% [No. E No. & E * No. | B INo. & i
Al 02 10 15/226-88105
A 02 10 16/226-88402
Al 02 10] 17|226-88204
Al 02 10 18]101-10500
Al 02 10§ 19[1226-12907
Ajo2 10| 201S5-6560150-SH
Al 02 10] 21]TA-0290301-M0
D | 01 10 5/SK-8060612-TP
D {01 10 6400-13061
0| 01 10 7/236-18804
b| 01 10 81400-28485
bt o1 10 9|400-28487
D} 01 10| 10,400-34969
D] 01 10] 11/400-34971
D] 01 10} 16|SQ-2050453-M2
D] o1 10| 221400-22589
Di 01 0] 23[400-22590
D] 01 10] 24 SM-4050855-5P
D | 01 10| 25}SQ-2050453-M27
D; 01 10] 26|400-16748
D | 01 10} 27 |R0-0442401-00
D | 01 10] 281400-29570
Dj ot 10] 29 |TA-0290301-M0
D] 01 10] 30[400-28494
D] 01 i0) 39)SM-8051002-TP
D[ 01 10] 40({101-09908
D] 01 10| 411101-12407
D} 01 10] 42 155-6153040-S°P
D] 01 10] 43 |SM-6063502-TP
Djot 10/ 44 |WP-0621016-3D
D] 01 10 45/400-2848¢
0|01 10| 46]1400-28488
bl o1 10] 471400-348970
D] o1 10] 48|400-34972
D |01 10] 49]TA-02950301-H40
D | 01 10) 50|SM-6062502-TP
D 01 10] 51]|400-28495
D01 10] 52)1400-28496
D 01 10] 53 |SM-4050655-8°P
D | 01 10 60[SQ-2060451-M2
D | 01 10| 611400-28489
D} 01 101 62 |SH-8060612-TP
Dot 10 69 /5KM-8060612-TP
D | 01 10| 70 /8M-8060612-TP
Bt o1 10 711400-28656
D | 01 10} 7216M-8060612-TP
\D | 01 10] 731R0-2573501-00 J

- 36—




Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.lPagelRef. Parts No.

No . B |No. & # * INo. BE |No. & £

c1 10 74}1228-88507

o1 10 761400-11947
Alo2 | 12 ALL PARTS-2 &

01 12 60|SM-4051055-5FP A G2 14 60| SM-7050850-TP
Al 02 14 91 |BT-0500300-EA

01 14 281229-44508
Al 02 16| 28 |SM-4040855-3P

01 14 36|B1505-227-TOO-A | A 02 16 36|229-07406

01 14 44 |15M-6040552-TP A 02 16 44 | SN-4040655-8P
AL 02 16 461400-50314

01 16 51]1400-17033 A 02 18 511400-44393

01 16 57 |S¥-9051003-5D Aloz2 18 57]8M-8051203-CP

01 16| 61 |S5M-8B060612-TP Al o2 18| 61 |SM-8061010-TFP
Al 02 18 66 |WP-0531000-SD

01 20 171226-57100 Al 02 22 171400-42151

01 20 27 |RE-0320000-K0 Al 02 22 27 |[RE-0300000-K0

01 20 29155-3090520-8°P Al 02 22 29|85-709%0610-5P
Al 02 22 36 [(WS-0410002-KP

01 22 251400-22449 Al 02 24 251400-42287

01 22 32|400-22450 A 02 24 32|1400-4228¢6

01 22| 63ip2112-5556-B00
A 02 24 63|SM-6040655-TP

01 22 641137-65607 A 02 24 641236-29504
Alo2 24} 821400-41578
Al 02 24 83)400-41579

01 23 13|(WP-0501016-~8C A 02 25 13 |¥P-0501016-8D

01 30 111400-36707 Aj 02 32 11|(B9141-372-000
Al 02 32 41(236-40006

- 37—




NUMEZRICATL INDEX OF PARTS 8|
PART N PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
13- H X SF H N0 & H N B H N
236-30007 24 65 400-24064 6 67 A00- 28797 22 24 400-34971 12 11
236-30007 24 G6 400-24093 4 4 400-28799 22 25 400-34972 12 29
236-30007 24 67 400-24436 4 18 400- 28843 8 45 400-34974 16 32
236-30007 24 638 400-24473 G 58 A0H) - 28844 8 52 400-35151 16 11
236-30106 24 20 400-25191 et T 100- 28851 12 2 400-35167 20 1
236-301086 24 28 400-25235 2 48 400-28852 14 51 400-35168 20 12
236-30106 24 35 A00- 25247 T34 400-28853 6 80 400-35180 2 5l
236-30106 24 75 40025416 4 65 400~ 28854 14 5 400-35181 16 16
23630601 2426 | on 25anp 6 & 100 28855 14 72 100-35264 24 78
236-30601 2433 A0 2h492 436 400-28868 16 5 400-35277 20 33
236-30G50 22| 400 2640 6 4 400-20047 4 39 400-35278 20 32
236-30650 2436 10026402 G 3 100-28048 4 35 400-35298 16 21
2363970 32 4 AG0- 20482 6 18 400-29049 4 43 400-35298 16 23
23G-40006 32 4 AOD- 26673 14 12 400- 29075 24 22 400-35394 16 4
260-34702 3215 A00-26811 2 60 400-29078 2 20 400-3544 ] 8 44
260-34801 32 13 400-26920 4 47 400-29079 14 20 400-~35704 14 50
262-30409 24 49 400-26981 6 39 400-29257 14 88 400-35828 16 22
262-33700 2 14 400-26982 6 30 400-29347 2 22 400-35873 32 29
400-26983 6 29 400-29350 20 28 400-36125 32 40
400-00344 24 23 400-26984 6 38 400-29561 6§ 35 400-36167 24 8
400-04171 4 16 400-27099 4 25 400-29570 12 18 400-36221 28 1
400-06323 2 74 400-28116 4 36 400-29905 25. 2 400-36222 28 2
400-091906 22 6 400-28117 4 19 400-29964 4 11 400-36223 28 9
400-09222 3 35 400-28200 6 82 400-29972 2 16 400-36333 24 61
400-10434 18 g 400-28245 2 13 440-30299 2 14 400-36359 i8 4
400-11906 4 32 £00-28250 8 3 400-30768 32 38 400-36360 20 18
400~ 119206 68 400-28258 8 38 400- 30856 20 27 400-36428 32 39
400-11932 14 37 1(0-28259 8 48 400-30915 12 3 400-36433 14 18
400-11934 4 36 100-28262 8§ 40 400-30954 28 15 400-36446 18 136
400-11935 14 i 400-28264 16 8 400-30956 22 12 400-36679 14 56
400-11939 i4 43 400-28268 16 17 400-30962 28 4 400-36684 10 3
400-11946 14 35 410028269 i6 40 400-31348 14 26 400-36685 10 4
400-11947 12 400-28271 12 1 400-31349 14 40 400-36687 i0 5
400-12085 T EI 400-28274 14 57 400-31350 14 75 400-36689 10 9
400-12403 5 40 400-28275 14 58 400-31351 12 4 4030-36690 2 61
400~12404 14 53 400-28276 14 59 400-31352 18 33 400-37488 32 37
400-12487 1§ 48 100-28277 14 48 400-31864 4 13 400-39391 10 7
400-12488 18 45 400-28279 14 39 400-32107 26 1 400-39625 24 48
400-12489 1§ &s 400-28280 14 83 400-32124 6 79 400-359629 6 9
400-12492 18 in A(H)- 28281 14 62 400-32142 4 34 400-40549 10 45
400-12495 15 40 A00- 28284 14 3 400-32147 6 bh 400-40550 10 46
400-12496 {8 54 400-28285 14 82 400-32268 14 45 4(0-40809 24 74
400-12497 I8 34 400 - 28286 14 9 400-32269 14 10 400-40924 14 87
40-12503 18 18 A00-28287 14 70 400-32272 16 38 400-41578 24 82
400-12504 8 24 400-28291 14 66 400-32293 14 22 400-41579 24 383
400-12505 14 14 400-28293 14 2 400-32327 8 53 40042086 24 81
400-12505 8 39 4{10-28294 14 67 400-32405 24 55 400-42121 10 1
400-12506 18 0 400-28485 12 8 400-32408 24 56 400-42141 12 16
400-13061 4 B 400-28488 12 26 400-32710 8 ) 400-42151 22 17
400-13316 I8 &6 430 - 218487 12 9 400-32711 8 2 400-42286 24 32
400-13362 14 64 41H}- 28488 12 27 400-32804 24 44 400-42287 24 25
400-123509 P18 400-28489 12 38 400-32896 2 43 400-42874 2 40
400-15144 & gt A0(- 28491 10 2 400-32987 4 21 400-42880 2 39
400-15G69 g % 440~ 28495 12 32 400-32993 4 23 400-44393 18 51
400- 15649 g8 37 41H}- 28496 12 33 40(0-32994 4 24 400-50314 16 486
400-16749 4 4110 - 28545 s 12 400-33160 18 52 400-52366 8 4
400~17364 1 H SHE- 28546 16 20 400-33409 25 [
400- 17361 18 1z A0 24655 2 41 400-33434 16 24
400- 17362 g 2 40 28660 10 41 400-33435 16 25
400~ 17394 i3 1 4 068- 28561 10 42 400-33437 22 1
400~ 17349 I8 E 408 - 21562 10 43 400-33439 32 1
400~ 17400 ] 40128563 10 44 400-33667 4 44
400- 11401 fe fE 4143 - 28064 ] 8 66 400~33668 14 80
400 1 74152 E - 28062 4 4] 400-33669 6 75
40 140 11 - Az G566 12 40 400-33995 4 15
400- 174624 4 &7 M 2REGS 6 36 400-34053 2 47
J00- 17625 4 13 431 ZRE79 g 60 400-34246 24 4]
400-21883 18 48 400 - 2RGRG 24 ! 400-34267 25 8
400-21898 15 43 400- 257085 24 7 400-34649 24 3
400-21899 I8 42 HUE 28706 2 45 400-34660 8§ 24
400-22407 A - 2RTOT 2 24 400-34675 2 42
400-22589 i2 12 Y PHT Y 2 27 400-34840 8 33
400-22590 1214 30 HH 2 2 400-34853 260 3
400-2267%8 R | U AT 24 17 400-34926 24 2
400-23568 6 73 430 28774 24 18 400-34969 12 10
4100-23569 6 T4 4141 2B778 26 2 410-34970 12 28

~ 40 -







G

NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

ol

PART MO PAGE REF | PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
EX = ) B% H__NO BE H_ N B H N
§5-7081310-SP 25 40 | 101-12605 10 25 | 226-82355 6 14 | 229-31406 3 5
$5-7090610-SP 22 29 | 101-12704 10 26 | 226-82504 § 42 | 229-31604 32 3
§5-7090910-TP 16 43 | 101-12803 10 11 | 226-82702 6 7 | 229-32107 26 4
$S-7110350-SP 25 19 | 101-12902 10 13 | 226-83205 § 56 | 229-32206 26 8
SS-7110710-SP 6 19 | 101-19204 20 36 | 226-83304 6 57 | 229-324D4 26 11
§S-7110710-SP 20 15 | 101-26803 24 51 | 226-83403 6 61 | 229-32453 26 10
§5-7110840-SP 25 29 | 101-61305 20 17 | 226-33601 6 69 | 229-32800 32 5
$S-7121410-TF 28 6 | 101-62600 26 9 | 226-83809 6 59 | 229-33006 32 25
SS-8090870-SP & 20 | 102-08700 22 28 | 226-83908 6 65 | 229-33105 32§
SS-8110510-SP 25 25 | 102-09203 22 31 | 226-84005 6 66 | 229-33204 32 7
SS-9110460-CP 8 65 | 102-09500 22 32 | 226-84104 6 62 | 229-33303 32 26
§5-9111010-SP 20 21 | 102-09807 22 33 | 226-84203 6 64 | 229-33600 25 11
102-09906 22 34 | 226-85200 6 31 | 229-33659 25 9

TA-0290301-M0 10 21 | 102-10805 10 38 | 226-85200 6 40 | 229-33758 25 10
TA-0290301-M0 12 19 | 102-10805 32 23 | 226-85408 6 32 | 220-34202 26 21
TA-0290301-M0 12 30 | 110-15906 10 14 | 226-85408 6 41 | 229-3425] 26 15
TA-0370301-R0 4 49 | 110-40854 18 10 | 226-85705 6 77 | 229-34301 26 16
TA-0490601-R0 4 42 | 110-72402 § 5 | 226-85804 6 21 | 229-34400 26 17
TA-0500301-R0 4 48 | 113-05901 18 27 | 226-85903 6 17 | 229-34509 26 18
TA-0750404-R0 4 1 | 124-55507 32 9 | 226-86000 6 20 | 220-34608 26 19
TA-0750704-R0 2 72 | 124-55705 32 10 | 226-36109 6 23 | 229-34707 26 12
TA-0800504-R0 2 9 | 131-02702 6 33 | 226-87008 8 64 | 229-37965 4 32
TA-0950806-R0 2 58 | 131-60106 32 12 | 226-87107 § 62 | 229-44904 16 26
TA-1030402-R0 2 71 | 131-67556 30 1 | 226-87503 8 57 | 229-45307 8 11
TA-1250406-R0 2 10 | 131-67903 30 8 | 226-87602 § 60 | 229-45505 8 6
TA-1250406-R0 2 11 | 131-68000 30 9 | 226-87701 8 58 | 229-52501 14 84
TA-1250406-R0 2 73 | 131-68109 30 10 | 226-88105 10 15 | 229-54200 20 5
TA-1250705-R0 2 17 | 131-68208 30 11 | 226-88204 10 17 | 229-54309 20 6
TA-1470704-R0 2 57 | 133-19405 14 T3 | 226-88402 10 16 | 229-54408 20 11
TA-1600406-R0 2 15 228-10907 4 8 | 229-54606 20 2
TA-1650406-R0 2 59 | 225-20473 8 8 | 228-11301 8§ 22 | 229-55504 22 2
226-00555 2 37 | 228-88507 12 43 | 229-55900 22 10

WP-0350516-SD 8 36 | 226-01058 2 33 | 229-01305 2 29 | 229-56007 22 11
WP-0371016-SD 10 32 | 226-03708 2 44 | 229-03702 6 1 | 229-56205 2 1
WP-0371016-SD 22 30 | 226-05307 4 2 | 229-07406 16 36 | 229-57104 22 13
WP-0430800-SD 2 50 | 226-06206 6 47 | 229-07604 16 34 | 229-57203 22 19
WP-0430800-SD 24 70 | 226-06305 6 48 | 229-07703 16 35 | 229-62005 § 18
WP-0450000-SD 6 18 | 226-06404 6 54 | 229-07802 16 1 | 229-91400 28 8
WP-0450801-SD 4 31 | 226-07600 6 49 | 229-08008 16 9 | 232-03201 8 23
WP-0450801-SP 8 43 | 226-07709 6 50 | 229-20201 16 19 | 232-03300 § 25
WP-0480856-SP 25 38 | 226-07808 6 52 | 229-20706 2 18 | 232-04506 6 44
WP-0501016-SC 32 16 | 226-07907 6 53 | 229-21209 8 12 | 232-04605 6 45
WP-0501016-SD 20 16 | 226-10307 14 8 | 229-21407 8 14 | 232-04704 6 46
WP-0501016-SD 20 20 | 226-12204 10 8 | 229-21506 8 15 | 232-04803 24 46
WP-0501016-SD 25 13 | 226-12303 10 10 | 229-21605 8 16 | 235-33805 14 42
WP-0520656-SA 14 90 | 226-12709 10 6 | 229-21704 8 17 | 235-33904 14 16
WP-0520656-SA 24 78 | 226-12907 10 19 | 229-21803 8 19 | 235-34019 14 47
WP-0531000-SD 18 22 | 226-13509 10 30 | 229-26000 32 31 | 235-34506 1417
WP-0531000-SD 18 32 | 226-14002 10 22 | 229-26059 32 30 | 235-40305 24 49
WP-0531000-SD 18 66 | 226-14101 10 23 | 229-26109 32 32 | 235-42418 18 6
WP-0531000-SD 22 35 | 226-14200 10 24 | 229-26208 32 33 | 236-01057 2 5
WP-0531000-SD 24 80 | 226-15702 8 67 | 229-26356 32 35 | 236-01305 2 64
WP-0531001-SC 25 6 | 226-19100 2 8 | 229-26505 32 34 | 236-09001 16 41
WP-0550800-SP 24 10 | 226-21056 25 28 | 229-27354 25 14 | 236-09209 16 33
WP-0612056-SD 20 31 | 236-21106 25 36 | 229-28105 25 22 | 236-09605 16 6
WP-0621016-SD 12 25 | 226-21155 25 27 | 229-28303 25 21 | 236-18804 127
WP-0621016-SD 20 26 | 226-22401 4 10 | 229-28303 25 35 | 236-26005 8 13
WP-0621036-SP 28 10 | 226-25503 2 35 | 229-28402 25 20 | 236-26054 8§ 9
FP-0621046-SP 18 17 | 226-40551 16 42 | 229-28402 35 34 | 236-26062 8 10
WP-0641600-SC 25 7 | 226-53802 10 39 | 229-28501 25 26 | 236-28803 24 13
WP-1021016-SD 28 12 | 226-53802 32 21 | 229-28808 25 18 | 236-28902 24 14
WP-1612616-SE 30 25 | 226-56003 14 86 | 229-28808 25 32 | 236-29306 24 12
Wp-1751616-SD 14 78 | 226-56508 20 4 | 229-28907 25 16 | 236-29306 24 30
NS-0410002-KP 22 36 | 226-57209 22 5 | 229-28907 25 30 | 236-29306 24 37
WS-0510002-KN 30 29 | 226-57308 22 8 | 229-29004 25 17 | 236-29405 24 21
NS-0521010-KN 25 5 | 226-57803 2 46 | 229-29004 25 31 | 236-20405 24 27
WS-0610002-KP 20 30 | 226-81209 6 2 | 229-30309 30 12 | 236-29405 24 34
S-0631510-KP 20 25 | 226-81316 6 26 | 229-30408 30 6 | 236-29504 24 64
WS-1643202-KR 30 26 | 226-81407 6 24 | 229-30507 30 3 | 236-29900 2 65
WT-0530002-KS 2 7 | 226-81506 6 25 | 229-30556 30 2 | 236-30007 24 11
226-81712 6 8 | 229-30705 30 4 | 236-30007 24 31

101-09908 12 21 | 226-81803 6 15 | 229-30804 30 16 | 236-30007 24 38
101-10500 10 18 | 226-81951 6 10 | 229-30903 30 15 | 236-30007 24 50
101-11508 10 40 | 226-82058 6 11 | 228-31000 30 14 | 236-30007 24 52
101-11508 32 22 | 226-82157 6 12 | 229-31109 30 13 | 236-30007 24 53
101-12407 12 22 | 226-82256 6 13 | 229-31307 30 7 | 236-30007 24 54

—~ 39 —







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

P4 1) L refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty" column

- Each numeral indicates the number of paris required.

- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length {(in meters) of the respective paris.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly paris.

5. As to the parts with marks of "#r"(consumable parts) and "@" (optional parts} on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N—=Y R MZRIABICELT

1.

mos wP

Y ERET WoEshng

1) "% B e MEOA—Y Ty S ICHE L TSREEE hASRERRLET.
FENER" TEBERY A 2HRLTEZW,

7)1} L R—YTo” TR ORMESRLTIES W,

YrEmoReE, BEERL, 0.1, 2550, BE (BUA—FL) 2RLET.

YERO () i BSHEHRLTWESTSRTHC S EHEELET,

ASApR—YD—— — — — Bid, §HERTHIEEBHRLET,

YR b= "% CERBG). "0 (F 73 OHAFTW &R,

CHEREBELTE(CLEDEDLET,



LI
T182-8655 R R WA B HARTB-2-1 LE S

TEL. 03-3480-1111(}2 %) TEL. 03-3480-2357{% 4 ¥ )L { >

HBLKD, TR
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
MARKETING & SALES HO. p] ease contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYO -~ CHO, GHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 -8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3—3480.2357 - 2358
FAX : (81)3-3430-4809. 4914

Copyright (©) 20052008 JUKI CORE. BIOR—Y IR MEBRHADEHFEL{EFETIFMNHVET.

FROHZLENTES. $Ets o ¥ The description covered in this parts list is subject o change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
LHELET, WMI@A—Y U R ME 2006588 RENHBLRCTHRELEZIOTT.

All rights reserved throughout the world. # This paris list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of August 2006,

Printed in Japan




